016 FEMFHFERET U 7T—MEHBER (BT 1

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

AERA)

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%
1. BEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
BEBEE CORECOVTHTIEDLOEFRA TS,
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
A% QR QBB DOt REE B
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
EIf=3-~¢ 47,562| 50.3% l7,26|| 18.3%| 25,308 26.8% 4411 4.7%| 94,542
I. HE=EEDILIZIOVTESRLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course.
Evaluate your class attendance.
- ®o0%pt |® 320:9?%%25 @ 7;)0~s?%%ﬁ ® 6;)0~7?%%ﬁ @ 5;);6})%%% @ 50%ki# REE s
= 90% and above © 1oss to less to less to less Less than 50% N.A Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
EIf=3-¢ 67,004 70.9% 16,377| 17.3% 6,655| 7.0% 1,879| 2.0% 686 0.7% 1,127 1.2% 814 0.9%| 94,542
BHES2 1ROREICHY, REHMUNOER - FERFEDLOICEOLLEEYOBHEEELZEDEETLEN
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
© 28R~ 4m5F | @ 18RI~ 2B5R0 | @ 305 ~ 18R P .
mE © amsmLLE 3 *i% *% @R0RKE | D BEALLT | smx £
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less 30 minut Al E: N N.A. Total
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour minutes most Tone
EIf=3-¢ 7,704 8.1% 7,963 8.4%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 20,489 21.7%| 23,805 25.2% 855 0.9%| 94,542
BHEFES3.COREORM, FERE, ROLNFRBAISOVTREL TV,
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
" *EE | EniE
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIf=3-~¢ 25,402 26.9%| 31,164 33.0%| 24,606 26.0% 7,929 8.4% 2,489 2.6% 1,969 2.1% 983 1.0% 94,542 4.7
KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. E3BS1E6R. PP ES3B3 124K [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XZ3BLBNET1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHBFRERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

BMBES4 COBEFEMIL-DICE AL,

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSS 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
=3 KEIE | FHE
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EIf=3-¢ 27,866 29.5%| 31516 33.3%| 23,198 24.5% 7,156 7.6% 2,140 2.3% 1,655 1.8% 1,011 1.1%| 94,542 48

KEHE:TETHESRSIE6R. [ZBIIEER. [PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYTIBOEIESR [E3BOBIZE2R. [FoIKE53BHAETRELT, BEE RAEFEEFT) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ 4{E : Average across All Responses

BEESS: COEEONBELGERTES

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PRSI 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
" *EE | EniE
Bl 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIf=3-~¢ 25914 27.4% 30,350 32.1%| 24,597 26.0% 8,017 8.5% 2,609 2.8% 1,969 2.1% 1,086 1.1%| 94,542 4.7
KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. T23BS1E6R. PP E3B3 124K [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XZ3BLBET1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OFHB/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses
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016 FEMFHFARET U 7T—MEHBER(B(T 1 EEHE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

I COFRFEIIODLWTOERFESHENETIZSLY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F5B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYELIBDR. 2: E3BHI, 1:F 27K H7IW)

The instructor’s voice was clear and strong.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE i | FfE
-3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
R4 42,481 44.9%| 27,340 28.9%| 14,655 15.5% 4816 5.1% 1,844 2.0% 1,820 1.9% 1,586 1.7%| 94,542 5.1
KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIE5M. [PPSR 4R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIET1RELT, BEE (REEFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

BMEE2.ARE, TODIHE—(RT—RAVIEE)  HENIERFEHNLZE T PT Mot

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F5B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYEIBDOR. 2: E3BHI, 1:F27KZE53-8H7)

The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
3 2 1

FH{E

Average
49

it
Total
94,542

REE
NA.

4
1.7%

6

5

[EIE=

6,562

6.9%

24N

2

6%

2,040

2.2%

1,639

28.2%

16,841

17.8%

EZEH

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

38,335 40.5% 26,654
KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. [ERIIEER. [PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLEIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZ53BHAETRELT. BEE GRAEEEEF) OFYR/AERLTVET,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

L2 {l : Average across All Responses
B : ROBEODIR(LEa—2—b INFRE INR=b TIN—=TT—=H Fi§
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYLIB LA 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKF53BhiY)

The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers,

= N—tp

or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
-3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
R4 35,062 37.1%| 25,463 26.9%| 18,422 19.5% 7,946 8.4% 3,170 3.4% 2,792 3.0% 1,687 1.8%| 94,542 48
HEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIEE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo1XE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

54: 1< E) %R o
(BIEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5:F5R3. 4:0VE5385. 3:HFEYEIBOAL. 2: 2538 HAL 1 :ForKE5BHAELY)

The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
-3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
23.8%| 17,812 18.8% 10,188 10.8% 4,328 4.6% 3,941 4.2% 1,741 1.8%| 94,542 46

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

FED

Zhn(—B§

R4 —F/\woETo1

The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHLR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F27KZE53-8Hh7)

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point

EE % 34024| 36.0% 22,508
KEE:TETHESBIIZ6R. [TIR31E6R. [PPE3B5124R. [HFYESIBHUIEIA [T3BRDANIE 2R, [F21(T3BHUAE 1 RELT. BEE (RAEEFRFEET) OFHFERERLTVET,

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
-3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
R4 32,841 34.7%| 24,378 25.8%| 19,293 20.4% 9,273 9.8% 3,708 3.9% 3,238 3.4% 1,811 1.9% 94,542 4.7
KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses
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016 FEMFHFERET U 7T—MEHBER (BT 1

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

AERA)

HEDHT-

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)
The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | T
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 32,751 34.6%| 26,642 28.2% 19,773 20.9% 7,990 8.5% 2,989 3.2% 2,663 2.8% 1,734 1.8%| 94,542 48

KEHE:TETEESRSIE6R. [E3BSIE6R. PP ES3B3 124/ [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XE3BLBE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OFHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT 4{E : Average across All Responses

BMEST O5RTRENEFEBBAERSNDESIC, RESTONS,
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F27KE53-BHAW)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | T
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 38,628|  40.9%| 29,774 31.5%| 17,476 18.5% 4,081 4.3% 1,403 1.5% 1,416 1.5% 1,764 1.9%| 94,542 5.0

KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. E3BS1E6R. PP ES3B3 124/ [HFEYTSIBHALIEIR. [E3BOLNE2R, [F21XZ3BDBNET1REL T, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

JI=#HTZ FEEEEof
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSS 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53BHAW)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEIE | TfE
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 40,954| 43.3%| 26,684 28.2% 15955 16.9% 5,025 5.3% 2,062 2.2% 2,142 2.3% 1,720 1.8%| 94,542 5.0

KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. E3BS)1E6R. [OPES3B3124R. [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XZ3BLBE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHBFRERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses
BEES. COBETRLAERLALEATT A

ISERIRL TS

XERAH ST IHEITEERITIBBLTEYET . Please see the Ias_t page.
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016 FEMFHFARET U 7T—MEHBER(B(T 1 EEHE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

V. ERTERRE
Questions additionally made by school
BEEES13~15

Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

>I<?Eﬁb‘&)aifz;ﬁ‘;ﬁl:l—d:%iﬁliﬁﬁbfﬁUi'é'a Please see the last page.
. $LFEFOIEITDONTICET 2EMOEE LR HERKR . 2 ERHM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

BEN(CORE~NDHEKIRIE, BELEEDBETLIMN ) DEETLICR-FEIME

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance. )

FEBFMH study time
~ 43 ~
o | e "Fal | ST | sonwm KA
number || 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less than 30 N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes

qug?nliiove 67,004 12,599 18.8%| 10,632 15.9%| 14,354  21.4%| 29,287 43.7% 132 0.2%
@;:g;ﬁg:ﬁj;ﬁo% 16,377 2,506 165.3% 2,179 13.3% 3,248 19.8%| 8405 51.3% 39 0.2%
@ga;ﬁg:ﬁji% 6,655 387 58% 1211 18.2% 1,222 18.4% 3,816 57.3% 19 0.3%
%gﬁ)’]‘;g:ﬁiiﬁ)% 1,879 74 3.9% 183 9.7% 431 22.9% 1,181 62.9% 10 0.5%
%:g;gg:/:jieﬁo% 686 29 4.2% 32 4.7% 90| 13.1% 531 77.4% 4 0.6%
@j?:ﬁf:ffo% 1,127, 44 3.9% 34 3.0% 62 5.5% 980| 87.0% 7 0.6%
*NF‘AE 814 28 3.4% 17 2.1% 31 3.8% 94|  11.5% 644|  79.1%
ﬁ:l'gotal 94,542 15,667 16.6% 14,288 15.1%| 19,438  20.6%| 44,294  46.9% 855 0.9%

RERBUNOE- FRFEQLOICHEOLEFHORMEIESELZEDRETLEA, ) DEIZET LRI HERKIR

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

HEKIR attendance
AH
the 80%LL L 80%KiH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA.

® aBsRILLE 7,704 7,553 98.0% 140 1.8% 1" 0.1%

4 hours or more
© 2BEM~4EfRE

2 hours to less than 4 hours 7,963 7,552 94.8% 394 4.9% 17 0.2%
: <] ~ <] i

1T ~ 2B BRI 14,288( 12,811 89.7% 1,460 10.2% 17 0.1%
1 hour to less than 2 hours
VA E
@mSQn TERRS 19,438( 17,602 90.6% 1,805 9.3% 31 0.2%
minutes to less than 1 hour
VAN 3

@ 309RH . 20,489| 18,114 88.4% 2,329 11.4% 46 0.2%

Less than 30 minutes

3 ViZLY

@ FEAELTLVIL 23,805 19,578 82.2% 4179 17.6% 48 0.2%

Almost None

=3

*NF‘REI 855 17 20.0% 40 4.7% 644 75.3%
Py
=e 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%

Total

B3 (CoBEEOHM. FIFRIE. ROONBREAICOVTREL TN, ) QEIETL(CRI-HEKR, P EER
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSS 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K ZE53BHIW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A% 1~ 285 304~ 18RS PRy
the | gooelk 809K KA 2BRILLE *ib * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 25,402( 24,418 96.1% 954 3.8% 30 0.1% 9,267 36.5% 4,222 16.6% 4,790 18.9% 7,092 27.9% 31 0.1%
5 31,164( 28,840 92.5% 2,263 7.3% 61 0.2% 4,699 15.1% 5,495 17.6% 7,575 24.3% 13,350 42.8% 45 0.1%
4 24,606( 20,621 83.8% 3,936 16.0% 49 0.2% 1,216 4.9% 3,749 15.2% 5,231 21.3%| 14,361 58.4% 49 0.2%
3 7,929 6,105 77.0% 1,807 22.8% 17 0.2% 249 3.1% 594 7.5% 1,431 18.0% 5,640 71.1% 15 0.2%
2 2,489 1,831 73.6% 650 26.1% 8 0.3% 92 3.7% 111 4.5% 251 10.1% 2,031 81.6% 4 0.2%
1 1,969 1,285 65.3% 681 34.6% 3 0.2% 110 5.6% 80 4.1% 101 5.1% 1,675 85.1% 3 0.2%
*NE/‘KE 983 281 28.6% 56 5.7% 646 65.7%) 34 3.5% 37 3.8% 59 6.0% 145 14.8% 708 72.0%
Eil 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
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016 FEMFHFERET U 7T—MEHBER (BT 1

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

R4 (COIBEZEMT HI-HISH AL OEBE LIS RIHEKR, FEERE

AERA)

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance S BB study time
Az 1~26R [ 308~ TEM [ oo
the 80%LLE 80%3K REE 285 L E i i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 27,866( 26,799 96.2% 1,033 3.7% 34 0.1%|| 10,091 36.2% 4,993 17.9% 5,355 19.2% 7,381 26.5% 46 0.2%
5 31,51 6" 28,975 91.9% 2,476 7.9% 65 0.2% 4,489 14.2% 5,649 17.9% 7872 25.0%| 13,451 42.7% 55 0.2%
4 23,198" 19,377 83.5% 3,774 16.3% 47 0.2% 832 3.6% 3,167 13.7% 4,852 20.9%| 14,314 61.7% 33 0.1%
3 7,156 5,380 75.2% 1,761 24.6% 15 0.2% 140 2.0% 362 5.1% 1,093 15.3% 5,549 77.5% 12 0.2%
2 2,140 1,509 70.5% 627 29.3% 4 0.2% 43 2.0% 52 2.4% 158 7.4% 1,882 87.9% 5 0.2%
1 1,655 1,045 63.1% 606 36.6% 4 0.2% 37 2.2% 32 1.9% 52 3.1% 1,532 92.6% 2 0.1%
=3
*N@AD 1,011 296 29.3% 70 6.9% 645 63.8%) 35 3.5% 33 3.3% 56 5.5% 185 18.3% 702 69.4%
A E
'I"::):al 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%|| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
EES(COREOARE LCBMTES, ) PEIET LIS RI-HEK, FERR
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance S E R study time
A# 1~ 2858 309 ~ 1858 3045%iE
the 80%LL £ 809% K KEE 2B5RILL £ j Rith A KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 25914( 24,782 95.6% 1,096 4.2% 36 0.1% 8,903 34.4% 4,221 16.3% 4,933 19.0% 7,825 30.2% 32 0.1%
5 30,350( 27,912 92.0% 2,385 7.9% 53 0.2% 4,489 14.8% 5,066 16.7% 7,213 23.8%| 13,530 44.6% 52 0.2%
4 24,597(| 20,697 84.1% 3,843 15.6% 57 0.2% 1,484 6.0% 3,867 15.7% 5,144 20.9%| 14,060 57.2% 42 0.2%
3 8,017 6,287 78.4% 1,715 21.4% 15 0.2% 366 4.6% 757 9.4% 1,556 19.4% 5,320 66.4% 18 0.2%
2 2,609 1,963 75.2% 640 24.5% 6 0.2% 178 6.8% 207 7.9% 358 13.7% 1,861 71.3% 5 0.2%
1 1,969 1,376 69.9% 591 30.0% 2 0.1% 175 8.9% 127 6.4% 161 8.2% 1,501 76.2% 5 0.3%
=
*NE)\:I 1,086 364 33.5% 71 7.1% 645 59.4% 72 6.6% 43 4.0% 73 6.7% 197 18.1% 701 64.5%
O
'II':tI):aI 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%( 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
I COREIODVTOERICETSHRMOMEILICR-HERR., FEHH
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.
(BIEAHZE 6:£THEIRS.5:F5R3.4:0VE5385. 3:HFEYEIBOAL. 2: Z53B AL 1:ForKE5B DALY
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor’s voice was clear and strong.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HERR attendance S BB study time
Az 1~26R [ 30A~TEM [ oo
the 80%LLE 80%3K REE 25 ; i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to s tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 42/481( 39,259 92.4% 3,124 7.4% 98 0.2%| 10,210 24.0% 7,068 16.6% 8,936 21.0% 16,183 38.1% 84 0.2%
5 27,340( 24,288 88.8% 2,998 11.0% 54 0.2% 3,415 12.5% 3,879 14.2% 6,013 22.0% 13,977 51.1% 56 0.2%
4 14,655 12,188 83.2% 2,431 16.6% 36 0.2% 1,055 7.2% 2,281 15.6% 2,823 19.3% 8,464 57.8% 32 0.2%
3 4,816 3,911 81.2% 892 18.5% 13 0.3% 340 7.1% 569 11.8% 944 19.6% 2,952 61.3% 11 0.2%
2 1,844 1,488 80.7% 349 18.9% 7 0.4% 161 8.7% 196 10.6% 340 18.4% 1,137 61.7% 10 0.5%
1 1,820 1,438 79.0% 378 20.8% 4 0.2% 224 12.3% 188 10.3% 227 12.5% 1,172 64.4% 9 0.5%
=3
*N@AD 1,586 809 51.0% 175 11.0% 602 38.0%) 262 16.5% 107 6.7% 155 9.8% 409 25.8% 653 41.2%
D=
'I"::):al 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

ERE2(RE, TOP IR (NI —RAGEE)  HAVFEAENGE I HA YT Mot ) DEIZET LRI HEIKR, FEERH

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A% 1~ 285 304~ 18RS PRy
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0RAE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 38,335 35,555 92.7% 2,691 7.0% 89 0.2% 9,730 25.4% 6,335 16.5% 7,869 20.5%| 14,325 37.4% 76 0.2%
5 26,654 23,714 89.0% 2,886 10.8% 54 0.2% 3,512 13.2% 3,959 14.9% 5,934 22.3%| 13,194 49.5% 55 0.2%
4 16,841( 14,281 84.8% 2,521 15.0% 39 0.2% 1,282 7.6% 2,644 15.7% 3,458 20.5% 9,420 55.9% 37 0.2%
3 6,562 5,351 81.5% 1,194 18.2% 17 0.3% 466 7.1% 765 11.7% 1,350 20.6% 3,967 60.5% 14 0.2%
2 2,471 2,009 81.3% 452 18.3% 10 0.4% 191 7.7% 272 11.0% 403 16.3% 1,599 64.7% 6 0.2%
1 2,040 1,616 79.2% 420 20.6% 4 0.2% 222 10.9% 194 9.5% 260 12.7% 1,354 66.4% 10 0.5%
*NE/IKE 1,639 855 52.2% 183 11.2% 601 36.7%) 264 16.1% 119 7.3% 164 10.0% 435 26.5% 657 40.1%
Ef:l 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%(| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%

B3 (H B EFEDEREROLLODOIR(LEa—V—b INFRE INR—b TN—TI—H FEERAOHEERIE, Y)vh—1E)F L1, ) DEET LRI MR, P EER

(BMEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or

review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance SEEER study time
A# 1~ 285 305 ~ 185 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE 3 * S0RAE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 35,062 32,697 93.3% 2,284 6.5% 81 0.2% 9,583 27.3% 5,999 17.1% 7,259 20.7%| 12,150 34.7% VAl 0.2%
5 25463| 22,845 89.7% 2,568 10.1% 50 0.2% 3,613 14.2% 4,057 15.9% 5912 23.2%| 11,832 46.5% 49 0.2%
4 18,422 15,639 84.9% 2,737 14.9% 46 0.2% 1,306 7.1% 2,839 15.4% 3,854 20.9%| 10,384 56.4% 39 0.2%
3 7,946] 6,523 82.1% 1,400 17.6% 23 0.3% 448 5.6% 812 10.2% 1,469 18.5% 5,200 65.4% 17 0.2%
2 3,170 2,582 81.5% 582 18.4% 6 0.2% 204 6.4% 250 7.9% 479 15.1% 2,230 70.3% 7 0.2%
1 2,792 2,203 78.9% 582 20.8% 7 0.3% 243 8.7% 200 7.2% 295 10.6% 2,041 73.1% 13 0.5%
*NE/‘KE 1,687 892 52.9% 194 11.5% 601 35.6%) 270 16.0% 131 7.8% 170 10.1% 457 27.1% 659 39.1%
Eil 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%

(BEHE 6:£THESRI.6: 585, 4:

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

SAEERLI) QEET ISR HERKR, FEEE
POZIES. 3:HFYLIBDE, 2: Z53BHA, 1:Fo1=KZ5B UL

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance SEEER study time
A# 1~ 285 309 ~ 1858 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 34,024 31,798 93.5% 2,153 6.3% 73 0.2% 9,574 28.1% 5915 17.4% 7,138 21.0% 11,329 33.3% 68 0.2%
5 22,508( 20,290 90.1% 2,167 9.6% 51 0.2% 3,472 15.4% 3,714 16.5% 5,278 23.4% 9,998 44.4% 46 0.2%
4 17,81 2" 15,256 85.7% 2,508 14.1% 48 0.3% 1,287 7.2% 2,860 16.1% 3,788 21.3% 9,847 55.3% 30 0.2%
3 10,1 88" 8,453 83.0% 1,713 16.8% 22 0.2% 532 5.2% 1,016 10.0% 1,940 19.0% 6,672 65.5% 28 0.3%
2 4,328 3,498 80.8% 818 18.9% 12 0.3% 244 5.6% 344 7.9% 668 15.4% 3,060 70.7% 12 0.3%
1 3,941 3,164 80.3% 770 19.5% 7 0.2% 276 7.0% 308 7.8% 429 10.9% 2913 73.9% 15 0.4%
*NE/‘KE 1,741 922 53.0% 218 12.5% 601 34.5% 282 16.2% 131 7.5% 197 11.3% 475 27.3% 656 37.7%
Eil 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

%[5

AERA)

REEOEAE QS MISBL TR I — R\ oETof=, ) DEIET LIS R HEIKR, FEEH

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S E R study time
A# 1~ 2858 305 ~ 185 3045%E
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2BF L i K IR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 32,841 30,749| 936% 2018 6.1% 74 0.2%| 9,505 28.9% 5,703 17.4% 6,780 20.6% 10,783 32.8% 70 0.2%
5 24378( 21,941 90.0% 2,380 9.8% 57 0.2%| 3514 14.4% 3,956 16.2% 5774 23.7% 11,082 45.5% 52 0.2%
4 19,293" 16,470 85.4%| 2,776 14.4% 47 0.2%( 1,351 7.0% 2958 15.3%  4,053[ 21.0% 10,893 56.5% 38 0.2%
3 9,273" 7612 82.1%| 1,642 17.7% 19 0.2%) 479 5.2% 934| 10.1%| 1,704| 18.4%| 6,135 66.2% 21 0.2%
2 3,708" 3,006 81.1% 695 18.7% 7 0.2%) 259 7.0% 306 8.3% 585 15.8%| 2,552 68.8% 6 0.2%
1 3238 2617 80.8% 612 18.9% 9 0.3% 274 8.5% 289 8.9% 352 10.9% 2,310[ 71.3% 13 0.4%
=3
*NE/IK:I 1811 986| 54.4% 224|  12.4% 601 33.2% 285 15.7% 142 7.8% 190 10.5% 539|  29.8% 655 36.2%
O
'II':tl)taI 94,542( 83,381 88.2% 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6% 14,288 15.1%| 19,438  20.6%| 44,294  46.9% 855 0.9%
16 (BB IFFEDLAN)L Bi#EL T . )DEETEIC

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIBRS.5:F5B5.4:PPESRI.3:HFYES

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor’'s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

Bhily, 2: 25B 0L, 1:FofKE53BhiE)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance S BB study time
Az 1~26R [ 30A~TEM [ oo
the 80% Lk 80%3KH REE 25 ; i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 32,751| 30,631 93.5% 2,047 6.3% 73 0.2% 9,356 28.6% 5,609 17.1% 6,647 20.3%| 11,070 33.8% 69 0.2%
5 26,642 23974 90.0% 2,608 9.8% 60 0.2% 3,616 13.6% 4,153 15.6% 6,234 23.4%| 12,588 47.2% 51 0.2%
4 19,773 16,714 84.5% 3,012 15.2% 47 0.2% 1,334 6.7% 2,933 14.8% 3,983 20.1%| 11,482 58.1% 41 0.2%
3 7,990 6,546 81.9% 1,422 17.8% 22 0.3% 544 6.8% 900 11.3% 1,557 19.5% 4,972 62.2% 17 0.2%
2 2,989 2,437 81.5% 547 18.3% 5 0.2% 232 7.8% 311 10.4% 508 17.0% 1,934 64.7% 4 0.1%
1 2,663] 2,151 80.8% 505 19.0% 7 0.3% 302 11.3% 261 9.8% 315 11.8% 1,772 66.5% 13 0.5%
=3
*N@AD 1,734 928 53.5% 206 11.9% 600 34.6% 283 16.3% 121 7.0% 194 11.2% 476 27.5% 660 38.1%
D=
'I%::I 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
887 (L5 R TREN - BlE BEAE RN DES IS BEN T O, ) QEESEIC B HERKR., S EE
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBDOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance S E R study time
A# 1~ 2858 309 ~ 1858 3045%iE
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2BF L i K Locet it RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 38,628( 35,983 93.2% 2,566 6.6% 79 0.2%|| 10,146 26.3% 6,663 17.2% 7,979 20.7%| 13,764 35.6% 76 0.2%
5 29,774" 26,469 88.9% 3,238 10.9% 67 0.2% 3,555 11.9% 4,307 14.5% 6,772 22.7%| 15,073 50.6% 67 0.2%
4 17,476" 14,499 83.0% 2,935 16.8% 42 0.2% 1,074 6.1% 2,416 13.8% 3,309 18.9% 10,644 60.9% 33 0.2%
3 4,081" 3,256 79.8% 810 19.8% 15 0.4% 304 7.4% 479 11.7% 800 19.6% 2,488 61.0% 10 0.2%
2 1,403" 1,126 80.3% 272 19.4% 5 0.4% 125 8.9% 166 11.8% 221 15.8% 888 63.3% 3 0.2%
1 1,416 1,100 77.7% 313 22.1% 3 0.2% 184 13.0% 126 8.9% 164 11.6% 935 66.0% 7 0.5%
=3
*NE)\:I 1,764 948 53.7% 213 12.1% 603 34.2% 279 15.8% 131 7.4% 193 10.9% 502 28.5% 659 37.4%
Py
'Il':tl):al 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%

7/9




016 FEMFHFARET U 7T—MEHBER(B(T 1 EEHE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 213,878 94,542 44.2%

SR8 (MAMISH T DIREFHREEof-. ) DEIZETLISR KR, FEEH

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A% 1~ 285 304~ 18RS PRy
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0RAE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 40,954( 38,178 93.2% 2,691 6.6% 85 0.2%|| 10,240 25.0% 7,000 17.1% 8,660 21.1%| 14,974 36.6% 80 0.2%
5 26,684 23,781 89.1% 2,840 10.6% 63 0.2% 3,339 12.5% 3,950 14.8% 6,001 22.5%| 13,338 50.0% 56 0.2%
4 15,955 13214 82.8% 2,704 16.9% 37 0.2% 1,069 6.7% 2,218 13.9% 3,125 19.6% 9,508 59.6% 35 0.2%
3 5,025] 3,971 79.0% 1,040 20.7% 14 0.3% 328 6.5% 573 11.4% 915 18.2% 3,197 63.6% 12 0.2%
2 2,062] 1,630 79.0% 428 20.8% 4 0.2% 175 8.5% 196 9.5% 303 14.7% 1,383 67.1% 5 0.2%
1 2,142] 1,690 78.9% 444 20.7% 8 0.4% 229 10.7% 210 9.8% 262 12.2% 1,433 66.9% 8 0.4%
*NE/IKE 1,720] 917 53.3% 200 11.6% 603 35.1%) 287 16.7% 141 8.2% 172 10.0% 461 26.8% 659 38.3%
Efﬁl 94,542| 83,381 88.2%| 10,347 10.9% 814 0.9%(| 15,667 16.6%| 14,288 15.1%| 19,438 20.6%| 44,294 46.9% 855 0.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

FEREBHHS BIEE EEEH E&EE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
- 213,878 44.2%
. HU-BEOLICETHEM Fy—+
<EEFHEL—F—Fr— > el Ff
——Fi{E QACDRED K. FEBE. ROLNIFRBEITOVTRIEL T =, 4.7
03. COEEOEM, FER
#. mmem:;%zs[:"wt QACDIREEERT B=-DITB AL, 48
BRLTU:,
] QCDREDNEE SCERTE -, 4.7
05, COBEOWEE & (BB L S 04 COEREERS B
BTEL, =BA L,
I.COBRXRIZODLWTHOERICEYTH8%ME Fr—+
<EEFHEL—F—Fv— b> i FHiE
—— FH{E QLZBDFELAIT#ED o=, 5.1
Q2iRE. FOT V48— HIVRERERLEE DY T AT, 49
01 HANE L F@EYF > QHERFEDERERDIHODIRELT, 48
1 @58 FOCs8— b QBB BFHRMIFEDSMERLL=, 46
HVERAREL EEbHY P . =
N FThot. Q5K ETRERBOZEDSMICBAL THRNET—R /W I%E Tl 4.7
07,55 SR Lo A \ O I, Q6B FFEDLANLPCERELICELTRESED -, 48
RERDEDLE. BRATLL ) EBOTXELL. Q71251 L DBERBIERSN DL, BEA DAL, 50
QHEMITHTIDRERFIERE o1, 50

06. H B [FFHED LAJLOER., 04 BB FHRMICFEENSM
EEREL TRESEDS, el ER LT
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016 FEMFHFARET U 7T—MEHBER(BAT 1 EERE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 22,050 8,922 40.5%
1. BEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
BEBEE CORECOVTHTIEDLOEFRA TS,
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
A% QR QBB DOt REE B
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
EIf=3-~¢ 2,879| 32.3% 2,311 | 25.9% 3,350 37.5% 382 4.3% 8,922
I. HE=EEDILIZIOVTESRLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course:
Evaluate your class attendance.
— © 90%5IE ® 320:9?%%25 @ 70~80%3k# | @ 60~70%ki# | @ 50~60%KH @ 50%%i% *EE 5
= 90% and above © less 70 to less 60 o less 50 to less Less than 50% N.A. Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
EIf=3-¢ 6,592 73.9% 1,439| 16.1% 637| 7.1% l45| 1.6% 23 0.3% 27 0.3% 59 0.7% 8,922
BHES2 1ROREICHY, REHMUNOER - FERFEDLOICEOLLEEYOBHEEELZEDEETLEN
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
©® 285/~ 4H50E | @ 1B5RI~2B5R8 | @ 309~ 1B5RI gy .
mE © amsmLLE e *i% *% @R0RKE | D BEALLT | smx
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less ! & N.A. Total
30 minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
EIf=3-¢ 1,349 15.1% 1,115 12.5% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 1574 17.6% 1,236 13.9% 64 0.7% 8,922
BHEFES3.COREORM, FERE, ROLNFRBAISOVTREL TV,
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
" *EE | EniE
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIf=3-~¢ 2,947 33.0% 3,153 35.3% 2,042 22.9% 502 5.6% 107 1.2% 103 1.2% 68 0.8% 8,922 49
KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. E3BS1E6R. PP ES3B3 124K [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XZ3BLBNET1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHBFRERLTVET,

Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

BHMBES4.COBRETROONSE

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSS 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)

Your involvement in this course (detecting and/or solving problems) was positive / proactive.

m%

6

5

4

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

EEH

3,372 37.8%

2,951

33.1%

1,875

21.0%

489

3

2

1 *

E1%

N.A.

it
Total

FH{E

5.5% 1

02

o

1.1

74

0.8%

59

0.7%

Average

8,922 50
KEHE:TETHESRSIE6R. [ZBIIEER. [PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYTIBOEIESR [E3BOBIZE2R. [FoIKE53BHAETRELT, BEE RAEFEEFT) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ 4{E : Average across All Responses

BIIESS: COEETRYMALEIN DT AEEUNEE

i)

hi-

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PRSI 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)

Amount you learned in this course was excellent.

m%

6

5

4

3

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

EEH

3,629

40.7% 2,861

32.1% 1,716

2

1

N.A.

KEE

B

19.2%

398

4.5% 112

1.3%

129

1.4% 77

0.9%

Total |Average

8,922 50
KEHE:TETHESRSIE6R. [ZBIIEER. [PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYTIBLEIESR [E3BOBIIE2R. [FoIKE3BHAETRELT, BEE RAEFFEFT) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 22,050 8,922 40.5%

I COFRFEIIODLWTOERFESHENETIZSLY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

The instructor effectively provided useful information for you to tackle course work such as detecting and/or solving problems.

DI, 2: F3BDHIEN 1:F21KESB DALY

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE i | FfE
p=3

|z 6 5 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIp=%-¢ 4,274|  479% 2,544 285% 1,329 14.9% 362 4.1% 136 1.5% 150 1.7% 127 1.4% 8922 5.1

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. TERIIEER. [PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZE53BHAETRELT. BEE CRAEEEEFT) OFYR/AERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F5B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYEIBDOR. 2: E3BHI, 1:F27KZE53-8H7)

The instructor encouraged you to think yourself and/or to engage in some activities in order to detect and/or solve problems.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE
p=3

mE 6 5 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 4,726 53.0% 2431 27.2% 1,155 12.9% 292 3.3% 97 1.1% 93 1.0% 128 14% 8922 53

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. [ERIIEER. [PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLEIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZ53BHAETRELT. BEE GRAEEEEF) OFYR/AERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIBI.5: 585, 4: PVPESRS.3:HFYESR

The instructor’s feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.

DI, 2: F3BHIEN 1:F2IKESB DALY

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE
p=3

|z 6 5 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 4,122| 46.2% 2,458 27.5% 1,422 15.9% 479 5.4% 141 1.6% 172 1.9% 128 14% 8922 5.1

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

54.

TEEDLANJLOER
(BEAHZ 6:£THEIBS.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYLIBDR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F 27K H7W)

The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

K3

EL T

[:2Y =N

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. TERIIEER. [PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZ53BHAETRELT. BEE CRAEEEEF) OFYR/AERLTVET,

REE it | FfE

p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 3,696 41.4% 2594 29.1% 1,591 17.8% 504 5.6% 208 2.3% 196 2.2% 133 1.5% 8922 5.0

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

EMESS FEFEATORYBAAH LT IIN—T IO DOBERME+HICHERESN TV,
(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHLR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F27KZE53-8Hh7)

The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. [EIRIIEER. [PPEI3RIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZE53BHAETRELT. BEE CRAEEEEFT) OFY/AERLTVET,

REE it | FfE
p=3

|z 6 5 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 4,236| 47.5% 2,337 26.2% 1,357 15.2% 510 5.7% 154 1.7% 191 2.1% 137 1.5% 8922 5.1

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 22,050 8,922 40.5%

BHEHES6. SN TREN-FFEBFEAFRSNDES = BEN TONII=,

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | T

EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average

EEH 4,191 47.0% 2,738 30.7% 1,364 15.3% 292 3.3% 92 1.0% 113 1.3% 132 1.5% 8,922 5.2
XEHE:

(B&EHZE 6:ETHEIRI.6: T3/, 4:PPE5RS. 3:HFYELSIBHAL, 2: Z5B DU, 1:Fof( 3B h7i)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

TETHEESR51%26 M. [Z3B31E5R. PP TSRS 14K [HFEYZSIBDBIESR. [T3BHANIE2R, [Fo1(E53BhBNET1RELT. BEE (RAEEFEE) DFHBRERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LT 4{E : Average across All Responses

=3 KEIE | T
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 4,621 51.8% 2403 26.9% 1,179 13.2% 308 3.5% 116 1.3% 157 1.8% 138 1.5% 8,922 5.2

KEHE:TETHESRSIE6R. [ZIBIIEER. [PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYTIBOEIESR [E3BOBIZE2R. [FoIKE3BHAETRELT, BEE RAEFFEFT) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

EEESS: CORRTRLFEERLQMITT A

EEES.COREFLVRI O OIS ERNHNIEEEHI

&

BB OIHEITIEBRITIBELTEYET . Please see the last page.

IZEER LT
BB OTIHEICITBRICIBBMLTEYET . Please see the Iast page.

LTS

Please state below any ideas vou can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 22,050 8,922 40.5%

V. EpEk R

Questions additionally made by school

EMEF13~15
FTETR=Yr N

HUHE DIRRICEDILAME
XKERAHOIHEITITERI

BELTEYEY.

Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.
Please see the last page.

I ®EEHOIEITOVTIZEY SERMOEEI LICRIZHERR. FE M

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

BEN(CORE~NDHEKIRIE, BELEEDBETLIMN ) DEETLICR-FEIME

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

FEBFMH study time
~ IO
o | e "Fal | ST | sonwm KA
number || 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less than 30 N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes

qug?nliiove 6,592 2,114] 32.1% 1,319] 20.0% 1,283 19.5% 1,865 28.3% 1 0.2%
@;:g;ﬁg:ﬁj;ﬁo% 1,439 264| 18.3% 285 19.8% 3271 22.7% 561 39.0% 2 0.1%
@ga;ﬁg:ﬁji% 637, 61 9.6% 143 22.4% 157|  24.6% 276| 43.3% 0 0.0%
%g&’]‘;g:ﬁi ;ﬁ)% 145 18 12.4% 23 15.9% 32| 221% 72| 49.7% 0 0.0%
%:g;gg:fjieﬁo% 23 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 4 17.4% 15|  65.2% 0 0.0%
@jiﬁi@o% 217 3 11.1% 5 18.5% 1 3.7% 18|  66.7% 0 0.0%
*NF‘AE 59 2 3.4% 3 5.1% 0 0.0% 3 5.1% 51 86.4%
ﬁ:l'gotal 8,922 2464| 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1804 20.2% 2810 31.5% 64 0.7%

EIcHhi=Y

RERBUNOE- FRFEQLOICHEOLEFHORMEIESELZEDRETLEA, ) DEIZET LRI HERKIR

HEKIR attendance
AH
the 80%LL L 80%KiH REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA.
® aBsRILLE 1,349 1,324 98.1% 23 1.7% 2 0.1%
4 hours or more
5 2B~ AR m
2 hours to less than 4 hours 1119 1054 94.5% 61 5.5% 0 0.0%
@ BRI~ 2B m
1 hour to less than 2 hours 1,780 1,604 90.1% 173 9.7% 3 0.2%
® 305~ 1EERIEE
30 minutes to less than 1 hour 1.804 1610 89.2% 194 108% 0 0.0%
@305 xMm
Less than 30 minutes 1,574 1,366 86.8% 207 13.2% 1 0.1%
3 ViZLY
@ FEAELTLVIL 1,236 1,060 85.8% 174 14.1% 2 0.2%
Almost None
=3
*NF‘RE 64 13 20.3% 0 0.0% 51 79.7%
Py
=e 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7%
Total

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

B3 (CoBEEOHM. FIFRIE. ROONBREAICOVTREL TN, ) QEIETL(CRI-HEKR, P EER

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSS 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K ZE53BHIW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A% 1~ 285 304~ 18RS PRy
the | gooelk 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 2,947 2,844 96.5% 100 3.4% 3 0.1% 1,339 45.4% 508 17.2% 476 16.2% 619 21.0% 5 0.2%
5 3,153 2,908 92.2% 239 7.6% 6 0.2% 787 25.0% 721 22.9% 718 22.8% 922 29.2% 5 0.2%
4 2,042] 1,704 83.4% 336 16.5% 2 0.1% 248 12.1% 458 22.4% 474 23.2% 858 42.0% 4 0.2%
3 502 376 74.9% 125 24.9% 1 0.2% 57 11.4% 75 14.9% 114 22.7% 256 51.0% 0 0.0%
2 107 94 87.9% 13 12.1% 0 0.0% 9 8.4% 10 9.3% 13 12.1% 75 70.1% 0 0.0%
1 103 88 85.4% 15 14.6% 0 0.0% 17 16.5% 6 5.8% 5 4.9% 75 72.8% 0 0.0%
*NE/‘\E 68| 17 25.0% 4 5.9% 47 69.1%) 7 10.3% 2 2.9% 4 5.9% 5 7.4% 50 73.5%
Efﬁl 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 22,050 8,922 40.5%

B4 (COBRETROONI-FH (FREOH R OMRGLE) ITHEBHICIRYIBAT, ) DEIEZ LIS RI-HEKR, FEER

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(Your involvement in this course (detecting and/or solving problems) was positive / proactive.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S E R study time
A# 1~ 2858 305 ~ 185 e
the | gosewlk 80% K7 REE 2BRILE # *i S0RAE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,372 3,269 96.9% 100 3.0% 3 0.1% 1,511 44.8% 590 17.5% 541 16.0% 726 21.5% 4 0.1%
5 2,951 2,695 91.3% 250 8.5% 6 0.2% 693 23.5% 644 21.8% 700 23.7% 909 30.8% 5 0.2%
4 1,875 1,568 83.6% 306 16.3% 1 0.1% 210 11.2% 464 24.7% 420 22.4% 778 41.5% 3 0.2%
3 489 357 73.0% 130 26.6% 2 0.4% 32 6.5% 67 13.7% 130 26.6% 260 53.2% 0 0.0%
2 102 74 72.5% 28 27.5% 0 0.0% 10 9.8% 10 9.8% 9 8.8% 73 71.6% 0 0.0%
1 74 57 77.0% 17 23.0% 0 0.0% 6 8.1% 4 5.4% 4 5.4% 60 81.1% 0 0.0%
*NEILE 59 1 18.6% 1 1.7% 47 79.7%) 2 3.4% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 4 6.8% 52 88.1%
E:al 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
25 (CDIRETHRYVBATIER MG SEUNBONT-, ) DEEZ LIS
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYEIB AL, 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(Amount you learned in this course was excellent.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance S BB study time
Az 1~285f [ 305~ 165 .
the | gosenlk 80%%A REE 2B ; *ib S0RKE REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 3,629 3,476 95.8% 150 4.1% 3 0.1% 1,499 41.3% 680 18.7% 637 17.6% 803 22.1% 10 0.3%
5 2,861 2,598 90.8% 257 9.0% 6 0.2% 653 22.8% 610 21.3% 682 23.8% 914 31.9% 2 0.1%
4 1,716 1,429 83.3% 286 16.7% 1 0.1% 212 12.4% 397 23.1% 347 20.2% 759 44.2% 1 0.1%
3 398 299 75.1% 98 24.6% 1 0.3% 45 11.3% 58 14.6% 110 27.6% 185 46.5% 0 0.0%
2 112 93 83.0% 19 17.0% 0 0.0% 20 17.9% 16 14.3% 20 17.9% 56 50.0% 0 0.0%
1 129 109 84.5% 20 15.5% 0 0.0% 26 20.2% 16 12.4% 7 5.4% 79 61.2% 1 0.8%
*N@A%: 77, 27 35.1% 2 2.6% 48 62.3% 9 11.7% 3 3.9% 1 1.3% 14 18.2% 50 64.9%
.ﬁ;il 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%

I COBEIOVWTORRICEYT SRMOEMELICRIHERKRL. FEFM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

(BEHE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 583, 4:0vE5385.3:HFYES

55

BbHIL, 2: 25BOAN 1:FoLE53BhALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor effectively provided useful information for you to tackle course work such as
detecting and/or solving problems.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S EBER study time
A# 1~ 2858 309 ~ 1858 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,274 3972 92.9% 292 6.8% 10 0.2%| 1,509 35.3% 831 19.4% 829 19.4% 1,093 25.6% 12 0.3%
5 2,544 2,299| 90.4% 243 9.6% 2 0.1%) 540 21.2% 523|  20.6% 558|  21.9% 920| 36.2% 3 0.1%
4 1,329 1,124| 84.6% 203 15.3% 2 0.2%) 238 17.9% 307  23.1% 281 21.1% 500| 37.6% 3 0.2%
3 362, 305| 84.3% 56 15.5% 1 0.3% 791 21.8% 59 16.3% 82| 22.7% 142 39.2% 0 0.0%
2 136 123|  90.4% 13 9.6% 0 0.0% 27 19.9% 26 19.1% 27 19.9% 56| 41.2% 0 0.0%
1 150 136 90.7% 13 8.7% 1 0.7% 36| 24.0% 23 15.3% 14 9.3% 75|  50.0% 2 1.3%
*NEILE 127 72|  56.7% 12 9.4% 43  33.9% 35| 27.6% 1 8.7% 13 10.2% 24 18.9% 44  34.6%
Etgal 8,922 8031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7%| 2464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1804 20.2% 2810/ 31.5% 64 0.7%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 22,050 8,922 40.5%

2 (HAF, PANBSEZY, TELIYT S LE LI OEIBSLISRI-HEKR, FEEE

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor encouraged you to think yourself and/or to engage in some activities in order to detect
and/or solve problems.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A% 1~ 285 304~ 18RS PRy
the | gosewlk 80% K7 REE 2BRILE 3 *i S0RAE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,726 4,394 93.0% 322 6.8% 10 0.2% 1,693 35.8% 928 19.6% 886 18.7% 1,205 25.5% 14 0.3%
5 2,431 2,191 90.1% 238 9.8% 2 0.1% 506 20.8% 466 19.2% 574 23.6% 884 36.4% 1 0.0%
4 1,155 963 83.4% 190 16.5% 2 0.2% 159 13.8% 286 24.8% 232 20.1% 475 41.1% 3 0.3%
3 292 241 82.5% 50 17.1% 1 0.3% 40 13.7% 57 19.5% 70 24.0% 125 42.8% 0 0.0%
2 97, 88 90.7% 9 9.3% 0 0.0% 19 19.6% 19 19.6% 15 15.5% 44 45.4% 0 0.0%
1 93] 81 87.1% 1 11.8% 1 1.1% 13 14.0% 13 14.0% 12 12.9% 54 58.1% 1 1.1%
*Nlillkg 128 73 57.0% 12 9.4% 43 33.6%) 34 26.6% 1 8.6% 15 11.7% 23 18.0% 45 35.2%
EZI 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
3 (A B FP4 QRYMAAH L THREMET—F/\vHE{T ot ) DEIET LS RI-HEIKR, PR
(BMEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor's feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance FEBER study time
A% 1~ 285 304~ 18RS PRy
the | gosewlk 80% KA REE 2BRILE 3 *i S0RAE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,122 3,843 93.2% 270 6.6% 9 0.2% 1,500 36.4% 806 19.6% 772 18.7% 1,032 25.0% 12 0.3%
5 2,458| 2,225 90.5% 230 9.4% 3 0.1% 516 21.0% 502 20.4% 553 22.5% 885 36.0% 2 0.1%
4 1,422 1,207 84.9% 214 15.0% 1 0.1% 243 17.1% 310 21.8% 316 22.2% 551 38.7% 2 0.1%
3 479 408 85.2% 70 14.6% 1 0.2% 92 19.2% 96 20.0% 109 22.8% 181 37.8% 1 0.2%
2 141 126 89.4% 14 9.9% 1 0.7% 39 27.7% 30 21.3% 20 14.2% 51 36.2% 1 0.7%
1 172 152 88.4% 19 11.0% 1 0.6% 38 22.1% 25 14.5% 21 12.2% 86 50.0% 2 1.2%
*NEILE 128 70 54.7% 15 11.7% 43 33.6%) 36 28.1% 1 8.6% 13 10.2% 24 18.8% 44 34.4%
EZI 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%

DTz, ) PEIET LIS BRI HEKR, FEER

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance SEEER study time
A# 1~ 285 309 ~ 1858 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,696 3,444 93.2% 243 6.6% 9 0.2% 1,381 37.4% 698 18.9% 674 18.2% 930 25.2% 13 0.4%
5 2,594 2,342 90.3% 251 9.7% 1 0.0% 571 22.0% 538 20.7% 591 22.8% 894 34.5% 0 0.0%
4 1,591 1,371 86.2% 218 13.7% 2 0.1% 260 16.3% 364 22.9% 353 22.2% 611 38.4% 3 0.2%
3 504 437 86.7% 65 12.9% 2 0.4% 111 22.0% 107 21.2% 111 22.0% 174 34.5% 1 0.2%
2 208 190 91.3% 18 8.7% 0 0.0% 52 25.0% 35 16.8% 41 19.7% 80 38.5% 0 0.0%
1 196 173 88.3% 22 11.2% 1 0.5% 54 27.6% 30 15.3% 21 10.7% 89 45.4% 2 1.0%
*NE/‘KE 133 74 55.6% 15 11.3% 44 33.1%) 35 26.3% 8 6.0% 13 9.8% 32 24.1% 45 33.8%
Eil 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
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016 FEMFHFARET U 7T—MEHBER(BAT 1 EERE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 22,050 8,922 40.5%

f5 (4 AATORYEHOTIN—T IO QR E+H SRS TV, ) DEET LIS RI-HERKR, P EER

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S E R study time
A# 1~ 2858 305 ~ 185 3045%E
the 80%LL L 80%3k KEE 2B5RILL £ i Rith IR KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 4,236 3,966 93.6% 262 6.2% 8 0.2% 1,505 35.5% 789 18.6% 811 19.1% 1,120 26.4% 11 0.3%
5 2,337 2,111 90.3% 223 9.5% 3 0.1% 515 22.0% 501 21.4% 524 22.4% 794 34.0% 3 0.1%
4 1,357 1,150 84.7% 206 15.2% 1 0.1% 223 16.4% 331 24.4% 284 20.9% 517 38.1% 2 0.1%
3 510 427 83.7% 82 16.1% 1 0.2% 92 18.0% 95 18.6% 120 23.5% 203 39.8% 0 0.0%
2 154 132 85.7% 21 13.6% 1 0.6% 31 20.1% 24 15.6% 28 18.2% Al 46.1% 0 0.0%
1 191 165 86.4% 25 13.1% 1 0.5% 60 31.4% 28 14.7% 23 12.0% 71 40.3% 3 1.6%
=3
*NE/I\:' 137 80 58.4% 13 9.5% 44 32.1%| 38 27.7% 12 8.8% 14 10.2% 28 20.4% 45 32.8%
Py
'II':tl)taI 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
16 (L 5/3R TR k3 b= HYERK L3512 H¥4T = SH KRR, P B
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYEIB AL, 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance S BB study time
Az 1~26R [ 30A~TEM [ oo
the 80% Lk 80%3KH REE 25 ; i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,191 3,916 93.4% 265 6.3% 10 0.2% 1,517 36.2% 810 19.3% 796 19.0% 1,057 25.2% 1 0.3%
5 2,738] 2,471 90.2% 265 9.7% 2 0.1% 582 21.3% 564 20.6% 637 23.3% 952 34.8% 3 0.1%
4 1,364 1,155 84.7% 207 15.2% 2 0.1% 229 16.8% 312 22.9% 256 18.8% 565 41.4% 2 0.1%
3 292 237 81.2% 54 18.5% 1 0.3% 58 19.9% 49 16.8% 74 25.3% 110 37.7% 1 0.3%
2 92, 78 84.8% 14 15.2% 0 0.0% 15 16.3% 16 17.4% 14 15.2% 46 50.0% 1 1.1%
1 113 99 87.6% 13 11.5% 1 0.9% 28 24.8% 20 17.7% 12 10.6% 52 46.0% 1 0.9%
=3
*N@AD 132 75 56.8% 14 10.6% 43 32.6%) 35 26.5% 9 6.8% 15 11.4% 28 21.2% 45 34.1%
D=
'I"::):al 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
1(HEMIHTID 2otz ) DEEIE Z
(BEFZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYESIB LA 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance S BB study time
Az 1~26R [ 30A~TEM [ oo
the 80%LLE 80%3KH REE 25 ; i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to s tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 4,621 4,318 93.4% 292 6.3% 1 0.2% 1,631 35.3% 920 19.9% 884 19.1% 1,172 25.4% 14 0.3%
5 2,403] 2,154 89.6% 247 10.3% 2 0.1% 496 20.6% 460 19.1% 562 23.4% 883 36.7% 2 0.1%
4 1,179" 992 84.1% 186 15.8% 1 0.1% 181 15.4% 289 24.5% 238 20.2% 470 39.9% 1 0.1%
3 308" 252 81.8% 55 17.9% 1 0.3% 55 17.9% 55 17.9% Al 23.1% 126 40.9% 1 0.3%
2 116 96 82.8% 20 17.2% 0 0.0% 30 25.9% 17 14.7% 19 16.4% 50 43.1% 0 0.0%
1 157 137 87.3% 19 12.1% 1 0.6% 33 21.0% 25 15.9% 16 10.2% 81 51.6% 2 1.3%
=3
*N@AD 138 82 59.4% 13 9.4% 43 31.2%| 38 27.5% 14 10.1% 14 10.1% 28 20.3% 44 31.9%
'I"::)tgal 8,922 8,031 90.0% 832 9.3% 59 0.7% 2,464 27.6% 1,780 20.0% 1,804 20.2% 2,810 31.5% 64 0.7%
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016 FEMFHFARET U 7T—MEHBER(BAT 1 EERE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

FEREBHHS BIEE EEEH E&EE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
==l 22,050 8,922 40.5%
. $L-BFOLICETHHM Fr—k
<EEFHEL—F—Fr— > el Ff
—=— TiY{E QACDRED K. FEBE. ROLNIFRBEITOVTRIEL T =, 4.9
03. COEEOEM, FER
1. ﬁtment%ﬁzﬁl:"n\t Q4CDIRETROONIEH (FBEOFROHRGE) (CHBRITRYMBAT, 5.0
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' Q5.CDRETMYMBAIZEB NS +HEREULFLNT, 5.0
05. COBETRYMALSE /L% —h. 04 COBETROLNIE
B S+ ERUMED N © “ B (MEORRLRRG L)
f=. |ZHEABRI IR Y HA T,
I.COBRXRIZODLWTHOERICEYTH8%ME Fr—+
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R4 24 44 N £ .gpit .= |
016 FEMPHIZERET U7 —MNEHBR (AT ER-ERHE)
Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2016
HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
] 13,791 8,331 60.4%
1. BIEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
BEES: COEK-ERICOVNTHTEEDILOERA TS,
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
- &R emppe | DLE REE 0
= Electives Compulsory Electives Requi i NA. Total
equired
EIp=%-¢ 2,785| 33.4% 628| 7.5% 4,685 56.2% 233 2.8% 8331
I. pE-EHEDILITONTERRLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course.
BEES1:COBRENOHERRE. SBELZENDBETLIA
Evaluate your class attendance.
—_ ®o0%wutr |® 8§0~90%*frﬁ @ 70~80%Kif | @ 60~70%Kif | @ 50~60%RE | 3) 5ok REE s
£ 90% and above to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less Less than 50% NA Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
EIE=%-¢ 6,907 82.9% 870 10.4% 384 4.6% 90 1.1% 13 0.2% 27 0.3% 40 0.5%| 8331
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and practice for each course outside of the class.
® 285~ 4B | @ 1B5RA~ 28500 | Q) 304>~ 1BERS - . )
B © amsmLLE *ik *# # @30RAM | D BEALLT | xmEx G
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less 30 mi < N.A. Total
minutes Almost None
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour
EIE=%-¢ 1,147 13.8% 960 11.5% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 1,130 13.6% 1,942 23.3% 35 0.4%| 8331
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYESIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
p=3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 2,589 31.1% 2,982 35.8% 2,113 25.4% 424 5.1% 102 1.2% 76 0.9% 45 0.5%| 8331 49
HEHE:TETHEEIRI126R. TEIBIIEEM. [PPSR 4R. [HFEYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo/KE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
F4: CORETOFENTE - IRITEEET OIS AL
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYESIB AL, 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKF53BhiY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
p=3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 2,882 34.6% 2901 34.8% 1,949 23.4% 381 4.6% 90 1.1% 83 1.0% 45 0.5%| 8331 49
HEHE:TETEEIRI126R. TEIBIIEEM. [PPSR 4R. [HFEYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIE T REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
55: COREQFERNBTEFHT EETE
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYLSIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
You understood well the content of the course, and/or obtained skills you practiced during the course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
p=3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 2,454 29.5%| 2,904 34.9% 2273 27.3% 496 6.0% 83 1.0% 79 0.9% 42 0.5%| 8331 48
KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIEE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo1XE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
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2016 FEMFHFARET O 7F—MERHER (BT EH-RBRHEE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 13,791 8,331 60.4%

I COFRFEIIODLWTOERFESHENETIZSLY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

T

A, Bl

H (1%

Z 3 DIFTHEE
(BEHZE 6:LTHEIRI.5: 383, 4:PPE3RS. 3:HFYEIBhEL. 2: %5

5]
I8

By

At the begging of each class, the instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) described well what you were expected to do and how you did it in that class.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE i | FfE
p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIp=%-¢ 3,542 425% 2573 30.9% 1,450 17.4% 419 5.0% 116 1.4% 89 1.1% 142 1.7% 8,331 5.1

KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIE5M. [PPSR 4R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIET1RELT, BEE (REEFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

E 52 24 B ENERPOERGLEICRVAD BRI+ R CHERSN TV
(BEHZE 6:LTHETIRI.5:F3B5.4:PPL5RS . 3:HFYZSBDOAL. 2: Z5BDOH, 1:Fof(Z53BhH%)

The instructor provided enough opportunity for you to engage in in—class work and/or performance.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE
p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 3,989 47.9% 2,339 28.1% 1,328 15.9% 350 4.2% 91 1.1% 89 1.1% 145 1.7% 8,331 5.2

KEHE:TETHEEIRI126R. TEIBIIE5M. [PPSR 4R. [HFEYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIET1RELT, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYLIB LA 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKF53BhiY)
The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE
p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 3,783 454%| 2,413 29.0% 1,449 17.4% 350 4.2% 97 1.2% 81 1.0% 158 1.9% 8331 5.1

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. TERIIEER. [PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZ53BHAETRELT. BEE CRAEEEEF) OFYR/AERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

(BEHZE 6:LTHEIRI.5: 3B, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFYESI B AL 2: 258

The instructor’s (TA’s, assistant’s, and/or staff's) course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

DO, 1 FoKESBhIELY)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE

p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 3485 41.8% 2,443 29.3% 1,547 18.6% 490 5.9% 113 1.4% 109 1.3% 144 1.7% 8,331 5.0

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. [EIRIIEER. [PPEI3RIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIESR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIKZE53BHAETRELT. BEE CRAEEEEFT) OFY/AERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses

BREESS: L5\ RTREN - FE B 1IZAER
(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHLR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F27KZE53-8Hh7)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE
p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 3,601 43.2%| 2,585 31.0% 1514 18.2% 338 4.1% 74 0.9% 68 0.8% 151 1.8% 8,331 5.1

KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIEE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1XE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LB : Average across All Responses
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2016 EEMPHIPAERET U —MEHER (BT - EH-EH#EA)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 13,791 8,331 60.4%

(B&EHZE 6:ETHEIRI.6: T3R8, 4:PPE5RS. 3:HFYESIBHAL, 2: Z5BDUL, 1:Fof( 5B hi)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | T

EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average

EEH 3,961 47.5% 2,303 27.6% 1,327 15.9% 343 4.1% 126 1.5% 122 1.5% 149 1.8% 8331 5.1
KEHE:TETEESRSIE6R. [E3BSIE6R. PP ES3B3 124/ [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XE3BLBE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OFHB/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

LT 4{E : Average across All Responses

EHES].COBRETRLFEHRLGQITAE TS A

b3

ISCERAHNIEEBEIC

EMEES. COEBEFLVYRT LD
XEBRAHOIIGEICIFERICIBEHLTEYET . Please see the last page.

ERiR L TE S

T
RN HoIBEICIFERIIEBBELTHYET, Please see the Iast page.

Please state below any ideas vou can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.
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2016 FEMFHFARET O 7F—MERHER (BT EH-RBRHEE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEE % EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 13,791 8,331 60.4%

V. EpEk R

Questions additionally made by school

BRI, Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

0) ¥
BB OIHEITIEBFRITIBELTEYET . Please see the last page.

I HEEEFOIEITOVNTIZEYTHHRMOEET LICRI-HBERKR. F 8 HH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

S BB study time
A 1~28f | 305~ 165
the || ommiLLE * *i SoakE REE
number || 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes

© 90%LLE 6,907 1953| 283% 1504| 21.8% 12301 18.8%| 2,144 31.0% 5 0.1%

90% and above
® 80~90%Ki#H

80 to less than 90% 870 129 14.8% 77 8.9% 84 9.7% 579|  66.6% 1 0.1%
@ 70~80%K &

70 to less than 80% 384 15 3.9% 791 20.6% 29 7.6% 260| 67.7% 1 0.3%
@ 60~70%K#H

60 to less than 70% 90 4 4.4% 7 7.8% 16 17.8% 63|  70.0% 0 0.0%
@ 50~60%Ki#H

50 to less than 60% 13| 0 0.0% 3 23.1% 1 1.7% 9 69.2% 0 0.0%

e

D50%K i ) 27 3 1% 2| 74% 8| 29.6% 14| 51.9% o 00%

Less than 50%
KEE

NA 40) 3 7.5% 3 7.5% 3 7.5% 3 7.5% 28|  70.0%
e
nTnotaI 8,331 2107| 253%| 1,675 20.1%| 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and practice for each course outside of the class.)

IR attendance
A%
the 80% Lk 80%3K REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA.

® 4BHLLE 1,147 1,139 99.3% 8 0.7% 0 0.0%

4 hours or more
©® 2FMH ~ 4R RIR

2 hours to less than 4 hours 960 943 98.2% 4 1.5% 3 0.3%
@ TE5RI~ 2B RS 1,675 1,581  94.4% 91| 54% 3| 02%

1 hour to less than 2 hours

7N~ E
62030‘71\ 1 SRR 1,442 1,385 96.0% 54 3.7% 3 0.2%
minutes to less than 1 hour

@ 305 %K

Less than 30 minutes 1,130] 1,048 92.7% 80 7.1% 2 0.2%

= 7

D EEAELTLVGLY 1942 1675 86.an| 266 13.7% 1| 01%

Almost None

=3

5‘1@;:- 35 6 17.1% 1 2.9% 28 80.0%
P
=a 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5%

Total

o BRI =
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYLIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance S BB study time
AB 1~2850 [ 304~ 1EH .
the | gooeslk 80% REE 2BMILLE * *i S05HE REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 2,589 2,492 96.3% 95 3.7% 2 0.1% 1,017 39.3% 353 13.6% 304 11.7% 915 35.3% 0 0.0%
5 2,982 2,815 94.4% 163 5.5% 4 0.1% 727 24.4% 657 22.0% 493 16.5% 1,103 37.0% 2 0.1%
4 2,113] 1,918 90.8% 192 9.1% 3 0.1% 289 13.7% 574 27.2% 498 23.6% 750 35.5% 2 0.1%
3 424 383 90.3% 40 9.4% 1 0.2% 48 11.3% 69 16.3% 124 29.2% 183 43.2% 0 0.0%
2 102 93 91.2% 8 7.8% 1 1.0% 12 11.8% 15 14.7% 13 12.7% 62 60.8% 0 0.0%
1 76| 60 78.9% 15 19.7% 1 1.3% 12 15.8% 5 6.6% 6 7.9% 52 68.4% 1 1.3%
%NIE}\%: 45 16 35.6% 1 2.2% 28 62.2%) 2 4.4% 2 4.4% 4 8.9% 7 15.6% 30 66.7%
.ﬁ;il 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
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2016 FEMFHFARET O 7F—MERHER (BT EH-RBRHEE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 13,791 8,331 60.4%

B4 (CORBETOEBRNBTE - ERITEER/T 20BN L. ) DEIET LIS R HEIKR, FEEH

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S E R study time
A# 1~ 2858 305 ~ 185 3045%E
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2BF L i K IR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 2,882 2,774| 96.3% 108 3.7% 0 0.0%| 1,143 39.7% 418 14.5% 352 12.2% 968|  33.6% 1 0.0%
5 2,901 2,731 94.1% 164 5.7% 6 0.2%) 682| 23.5% 649| 22.4% 500/ 17.2%| 1,069| 36.8% 1 0.0%
4 1,949 1,766|  90.6% 181 9.3% 2 0.1%) 229 11.7% 548| 28.1% 439|  22.5% 731 37.5% 2 0.1%
3 381 340| 89.2% 39 10.2% 2 0.5% 27 7.1% 39 10.2% 126| 33.1% 189  49.6% 0 0.0%
2 90 82| 91.1% 8 8.9% 0 0.0% 8 8.9% 13 14.4% 15 16.7% 54|  60.0% 0 0.0%
1 83 70| 84.3% 12 14.5% 1 1.2% 15 18.1% 6 7.2% 7 8.4% 55|  66.3% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE/IK:I 45 14| 31.1% 2 4.4% 29|  64.4% 3 6.7% 2 4.4% 3 6.7% 6 13.3% 31 68.9%
P
'II':tl)taI 8,331 7777  93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5%( 2,107 253%| 1,675 20.1%| 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
15 (COEREQFERNREFEMELIEFTE ) DEEIL

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIBRS.5:F5B5.4:PPESRI.3:HFYES

Bhily, 2: 25B 0L, 1:FofKE53BhiE)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(You understood well the content of the course, and/or obtained skills you practiced during the course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance S BB study time
A 1~ 2B 3093~ 1B5RA .
the | gosenlk 80%%A REE 2B ; *ib S05HE REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 2,454 2,367 96.5% 84 3.4% 3 0.1% 970 39.5% 336 13.7% 299 12.2% 849 34.6% 0 0.0%
5 2,904 2,715 93.5% 187 6.4% 2 0.1% 701 24.1% 606 20.9% 494 17.0% 1,102 37.9% 1 0.0%
4 2,273 2,091 92.0% 179 7.9% 3 0.1% 326 14.3% 620 27.3% 495 21.8% 829 36.5% 3 0.1%
3 496 443 89.3% 50 10.1% 3 0.6% 70 14.1% 84 16.9% 130 26.2% 211 42.5% 1 0.2%
2 83| 82 98.8% 1 1.2% 0 0.0% 16 19.3% 16 19.3% 10 12.0% 41 49.4% 0 0.0%
1 79 65 82.3% 13 16.5% 1 1.3% 19 24.1% 10 12.7% 11 13.9% 39 49.4% 0 0.0%
*NIEA%: 42 14 33.3% 0 0.0% 28 66.7%) 5 11.9% 3 7.1% 3 7.1% 1 2.4% 30 71.4%
atgal 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%

I COBEIOVWTORRICEYT SRMOEMELICRIHERKRL. FEFM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

pBE | (H

(BIEHE

TA, Bl

12£53 &=
6:ETHESBS.5: 385, 4: PP ESRS.3:HFYES

B (18

TEE) FRMYAT otz ) DEIET LSRR, FEEN
BHR 2: 238 HA0N, 1:FoKE3-BhAN)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(At the begging of each class, the instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) described well what you
were expected to do and how you did it in that class.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance S EBER study time
A# 1~ 2858 309 ~ 1858 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,542 3295 93.0% 244 6.9% 3 0.1%| 1,029 29.1% 485 13.7% 455 12.8% 1,572 44.4% 1 0.0%
5 2,573 2448| 95.1% 120 4.7% 5 0.2%) 655  25.5% 609| 23.7% 469 18.2% 836| 32.5% 4 0.2%
4 1,450 1,355 93.4% 91 6.3% 4 0.3% 261 18.0% 413|  28.5% 350| 24.1% 425|  29.3% 1 0.1%
3 419 395 94.3% 24 5.7% 0 0.0% 73 17.4% 109  26.0% 12| 26.7% 125 29.8% 0 0.0%
2 116 107|  92.2% 9 7.8% 0 0.0% 26| 22.4% 201 17.2% 271 23.3% 43 37.1% 0 0.0%
1 89 75| 84.3% 12 13.5% 2 2.2% 29|  32.6% 13 14.6% 12 13.5% 35|  39.3% 0 0.0%
*NEILE 142 102|  71.8% 14 9.9% 26 18.3% 34|  23.9% 26 18.3% 17 12.0% 36| 25.4% 29|  20.4%
Etgal 8,331 7777  93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5%( 2,107 253%| 1,675 20.1%| 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
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2016 FEMFHFARET O 7F—MERHER (BT EH-RBRHEE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

(BIEHE 6:£THEIRI.6: 8585, 4:%

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
] 13,791 8,331 60.4%
&2 (4 pa)} PEBRAL(ICERYIAD

HA TR HERIN TV, ) QEET LIS R HERKR, S E e
PESEBS. 3 HFYESIBDHEL. 2: F5BDR, 1:Fo1KZE5BhiLY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor provided enough opportunity for you to engage in in—class work and/or performance.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A# 1~ 285 305 ~ 185 3045%E
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2BF L i K IR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,989 3,722 93.3% 263 6.6% 4 0.1% 1,134 28.4% 593 14.9% 515 12.9% 1,746 43.8% 1 0.0%
5 2,339 2,226 95.2% 107 4.6% 6 0.3% 575 24.6% 560 23.9% 469 20.1% 732 31.3% 3 0.1%
4 1,328 1,234 92.9% 92 6.9% 2 0.2% 241 18.1% 379 28.5% 314 23.6% 392 29.5% 2 0.2%
3 350 326 93.1% 24 6.9% 0 0.0% 69 19.7% 86 24.6% 95 27.1% 100 28.6% 0 0.0%
2 91 87 95.6% 4 4.4% 0 0.0% 24 26.4% 18 19.8% 21 23.1% 27 29.7% 1 1.1%
1 89 78 87.6% 9 10.1% 2 2.2% 30 33.7% 13 14.6% 9 10.1% 37 41.6% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE/I\:' 145 104 71.7% 15 10.3% 26 17.9%| 34 23.4% 26 17.9% 19 13.1% 38 26.2% 28 19.3%
Py
.II.::)::I 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
EE(HAFTA BT . BEZEY) FFAEOEEEMRMICHR—ILI-,) OB LIS R HERKR, FEEEE
(BMEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance SEEER study time
A 1~ 28R 309~ 1B§fE 309k
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2B5F L i K A RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,783 3,529 93.3% 251 6.6% 3 0.1% 1,097 29.0% 531 14.0% 494 13.1% 1,660 43.9% 1 0.0%
5 2,413 2,291 94.9% 116 4.8% 6 0.2% 614 25.4% 595 24.7% 458 19.0% 744 30.8% 2 0.1%
4 1,449 1,358 93.7% 88 6.1% 3 0.2% 249 17.2% 393 27.1% 352 24.3% 453 31.3% 2 0.1%
3 350 325 92.9% 25 7.1% 0 0.0% 62 17.7% 95 27.1% 91 26.0% 101 28.9% 1 0.3%
2 97, 90 92.8% 7 7.2% 0 0.0% 26 26.8% 22 22.7% 17 17.5% 32 33.0% 0 0.0%
1 81 68 84.0% 1 13.6% 2 2.5% 23 28.4% 10 12.3% 1 13.6% 36 44.4% 1 1.2%
=3
*NE)\:I 158 116 73.4% 16 10.1% 26 16.5%| 36 22.8% 29 18.4% 19 12.0% 46 29.1% 28 17.7%
Py
.II.::)::I 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
BEAGE TA BT BEEEE) FREEOL AL OEBKREBEL THREZ#DT, ) OEEI IR HFKR, PEER

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor's (TA's, assistant’s, and/or staff's) course instruction reflected the students’ degree of
understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance SEEER study time
A# 1~ 285 309 ~ 1858 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE ! * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,485 3,241 93.0% 241 6.9% 3 0.1% 1,023 29.4% 476 13.7% 442 12.7% 1,543 44.3% 1 0.0%
5 2,443 2,320 95.0% 120 4.9% 3 0.1% 607 24.8% 569 23.3% 448 18.3% 817 33.4% 2 0.1%
4 1,547 1,446 93.5% 96 6.2% 5 0.3% 281 18.2% 433 28.0% 353 22.8% 478 30.9% 2 0.1%
3 490 461 94.1% 28 5.7% 1 0.2% 99 20.2% 132 26.9% 138 28.2% 120 24.5% 1 0.2%
2 113 110 97.3% 3 2.7% 0 0.0% 33 29.2% 22 19.5% 25 22.1% 33 29.2% 0 0.0%
1 109 96 88.1% 1 10.1% 2 1.8% 30 27.5% 16 14.7% 19 17.4% 43 39.4% 1 0.9%
*NE/‘KE 144 103 71.5% 15 10.4% 26 18.1%| 34 23.6% 27 18.8% 17 11.8% 38 26.4% 28 19.4%
Eil 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
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2016 FEMFHFARET O 7F—MERHER (BT EH-RBRHEE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 13,791 8,331 60.4%

S&R5 (S NRTRENFFERFAERSND LSS, BEMNTONI- ) OEBEI LIS RI-HEKR, FEERE

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance B study time
A 1~ 28R 309~ 1B§fE 309k
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2BF L i K IR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,601 3,362 93.4% 237 6.6% 2 0.1% 1,077 29.9% 529 14.7% 473 13.1% 1,521 42.2% 1 0.0%
5 2,585 2,444 94.5% 135 5.2% 6 0.2% 631 24.4% 592 22.9% 463 17.9% 896 34.7% 3 0.1%
4 1,514 1,423 94.0% 87 5.7% 4 0.3% 258 17.0% 431 28.5% 369 24.4% 455 30.1% 1 0.1%
3 338 314 92.9% 24 7.1% 0 0.0% 69 20.4% 70 20.7% 95 28.1% 104 30.8% 0 0.0%
2 74" 69 93.2% 5 6.8% 0 0.0% 16 21.6% 14 18.9% 18 24.3% 24 32.4% 2 2.7%
1 68| 56 82.4% 10 14.7% 2 2.9% 22 32.4% 10 14.7% 6 8.8% 30 44.1% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE/IK:I 151 109 72.2% 16 10.6% 26 17.2%| 34 22.5% 29 19.2% 18 11.9% 42 27.8% 28 18.5%
P
'II'::)::I 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
ERRN6 (RAMISH T DIREIFER 1=, ) PEET LIS RI-HEK, FERR
(BMEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HE KR attendance SEEER study time
A 1~ 28R 309~ 1B§fE 309k
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2B5F L i K A RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 3,961 3,680 92.9% 277 7.0% 4 0.1% 1,108 28.0% 562 14.2% 524 13.2% 1,765 44.6% 2 0.1%
5 2,303 2,201 95.6% 96 4.2% 6 0.3% 598 26.0% 558 24.2% 431 18.7% 713 31.0% 3 0.1%
4 1,327 1,242 93.6% 83 6.3% 2 0.2% 219 16.5% 400 30.1% 333 25.1% 373 28.1% 2 0.2%
3 343 322 93.9% 21 6.1% 0 0.0% 67 19.5% 81 23.6% 100 29.2% 95 27.7% 0 0.0%
2 126 113 89.7% 12 9.5% 1 0.8% 34 27.0% 27 21.4% 21 16.7% 44 34.9% 0 0.0%
1 122 110 90.2% 10 8.2% 2 1.6% 45 36.9% 18 14.8% 15 12.3% 43 35.2% 1 0.8%
=3
*NE)K:I 149 109 73.2% 15 10.1% 25 16.8%| 36 24.2% 29 19.5% 18 12.1% 39 26.2% 27 18.1%
P
'II':tl):aI 8,331 1777 93.4% 514 6.2% 40 0.5% 2,107 25.3% 1,675 20.1% 1,442 17.3% 3,072 36.9% 35 0.4%
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2016 FEMFHFARET O 7F—MERHER (BT EH-RBRHEE)

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEREEHRS EIEEHR EEEH EIf=3::3
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
P 13,791 8,331 60.4%
. HBE-BEOILICETHEM Fr—
<EEFHEL—F—Fr— > el Ff
—=— FHfE QICOBEDEM. BERE. ROSNRECOVTEEL T, 49
3. 2% N
At el U DBETOLBNEE AN EERT BEDIEALL, 49
BELTULV =,
' Q5 DBEDEBNEE - (LHATEL ISR TEL, 48
_ " L 04 COBETOSTEREE
05. COBEDFENETE - L7 S - oy (=
EHITE & < BRTER, FRBREEET SIS
I COBRECODVTOERICEATSEM Fv—h
<EEFHEL—F—Fv— b> i FHiE
—— Fy(E QIEHBICKDBHIHBERHYPT A oT, 5.1
Q254 B S AR OERL L CRYBCEMA -+ CRESh T, 52
u1.a§;:§§fﬁﬁfmtmm QHERFPEORBENRMICHR—ILI=, 5.1
NDTze
QBB FEEDLALOEHRREBEBLTREE LD, 50
06 RAMIZH T OEREH A 5.55/ S ATREN LB BEAEHENBLSIT, BEATDOAL, 51
BHEo, . Co e
AT, QBB BNIH T DBRITEERE T, 5.1

05 &5 RTRINLIER A
BSERSND &SI, BEA
Tz,

"o 03 BRFFEDRB EHRM
i [ZHHR—bh L1

04 HEIFFED LAILOHEY
RREBE L TREEED T,
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24 R - 4 = L SERS
2016 FEEMFIZERET O —MEHER Q47N & REEB)
Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2016
HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 9,649 3,555 36.8%
1. BIEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
BREEECORBEICOVTHTEFEILOERA TS,
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
- &R emppe | DLE REE 0
= Electives Compulsory Electives Requi i NA. Total
equired
EIp=%-¢ 2,598| 73.1% 182| 5.1% 738 20.8% 37 1.0% 3,555
I. pE-EHEDILITONTERRLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course.
BREBES - REERB) KR, SELEZEDEETLEA,
Evaluate your view of the entire course contents.
—_ ®o0%wutr |® 8§0~90%*frﬁ @ 70~80%Kif | @ 60~70%Kif | @ 50~60%RE | 3) 5ok REE s
£ 90% and above to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less Less than 50% NA Total
than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% o
EIE=%-¢ 2,962 83.3% 343 9.6% 111 3.1% 44| 1.2% 20| 0.6% 33| 0.9% 42| 1.2% 3,555
E{RREIZ #EBOLOIBPLETHOBMESELTEDBETLI.
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
P— ® 2850 ~4F5R | @ 1BM~ 28500 | @ BON~1BM | 5 sonae | @ earLT REE _
[@% B 4 i il Less than (AR = |
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less " N.A. Total
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour 30 minutes Almost None
EIE=%-¢ 344 9.7% 749 21.1% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 466 13.1% 457 12.9% 57 1.6% 3,555
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYESIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
p=3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 892 25.1% 1,646| 46.3% 708 19.9% 156 4.4% 47 1.3% 46 1.3% 60 1.7% 3,555 49
HEHE:TETHEEIRI126R. TEIBIIEEM. [PPSR 4R. [HFEYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo/KE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYESIB AL, 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKF53BhiY)
Overall, your work was well scheduled.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
p=3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 944|  26.6% 1,440|  40.5% 702 19.7% 249 7.0% 74 2.1% 68 1.9% 78 2.2%| 3,555 48
HEHE:TETEEIRI126R. TEIBIIEEM. [PPSR 4R. [HFEYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIE T REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYLSIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REE it | FfE
p=3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 1,124|  31.6% 1533  43.1% 604 17.0% 121 3.4% 37 1.0% 40 1.1% 96 2.7%| 3,555 5.0
KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIEE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo1XE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 9,649 3,555 36.8%

BEES6: COEEONEELGERTES

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | T
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 807 22.7% 1,503| 42.3% 858 24.1% 193 5.4% 54 1.5% 50 1.4% 90 2.5%| 3,555 48

KEHE:TETHEIRSIE6R. [ZIBIIEER. [PPEIBSIE4R. [HFEYTIBOLIESR [E3BDBIZE2R. [FoIKE3BHAETRELT, BEE RAEFEEFS) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LT 4{E : Average across All Responses

O COFRFIZDVWTOERESHENETIZSLY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F5B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYEIBDOR. 2: E3BHI, 1:F27KZE53-8H7)

You did not experience any problems to hear the audio—visual materials of the course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REE it | FfE
p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 1,168 32.9% 1,343 37.8% 521 14.7% 276 7.8% 101 2.8% 66 1.9% 80 2.3% 3,555 49

KEHE:TETHEEIRI126R. TEIBIIE5M. [PPSR 4R. [HFEYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIET1RELT, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

Diagrams, graphs, pictures, description, and words/phrases on the audio—visual materials of the course were clearly presented.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

i : : ¢ g 2 1 A | ot |Averne
EIE=%-¢ 1,079 30.4% 1,332 37.5% 643 18.1% 273 7.7% 90 2.5% 61 1.7% 77 2.2%| 3,555 48
HEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIEE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo1XE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAHZ 6:£THEIBS.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYLIBDR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F 27K H7W)

deepen understanding.

The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, course materials for preparation and/or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

BOBIEODIR(LEa—2—b INFRE INR—b TIN—TT— FTHEEAOEHGE)F LI,

REE it | FfE
p=3

BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average
EIE=%-¢ 1,091 30.7% 1,290|  36.3% 662 18.6% 273 7.7% 83 2.3% 77 2.2% 79 2.2%| 3,555 48

HEHE:TETHEEIRI126R. TE3BSIEE5M. PP EI3BSI24R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BDLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIETREL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHLR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F27KZE53-8Hh7)

You had enough communication with the instructor (TA and/or Academic Coach) through BBS, review—sheets, and so on.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

i : : ¢ g 2 1 A | ot |Averne
EIE=%-¢ 811 22.8% 1,005 28.3% 647 18.2% 563 15.8% 215 6.0% 236 6.6% 78 2.2%| 3,555 43
KEHE:TETEESRI126R. TEIBIIE5M. PP E3BSI24R. [HFYZIBDHAVIEIR. TE3BOLNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BLBLIET1REL T, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LB : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 9,649 3,555 36.8%

BREESS BB FRECF A TOEBHRSMER LT,

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The instructor effectively facilitated your on-line participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | T

EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average

EEH 817 23.0% 1,095 30.8% 709 19.9% 517 14.5% 167 4.7% 166 4.7% 84 2.4% 3555 4.4
XEHE:

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
LT 4{E : Average across All Responses

B QBERICBIL TR T4 —R/\vIE{Tot

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F27KE53-BHAW)

The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

TETHESBS1Z6R. [E3BI1E5R. [P OES3BII1Z4R [HFYLSIBOALIESA. TT3BOBIE2R. [FoXE3BDBIE T RELT. BEE (REEERFEET) DEHB/RERLTVET,

=3 KEIE | T
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 836 23.5% 1,065 30.0% 1 20.0% 493 13.9% 192 5.4% 170 4.8% 88 2.5%| 3,555 4.4

KEHE:TETHESRSIE6R. [ZIBIIEER. [PPEIBIIE4R. [HFEYTIBOEIESR [E3BOBIZE2R. [FoIKE3BHAETRELT, BEE RAEFFEFT) OFH/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

BHEHEST. SN TREN-FFEBFENFRSNDES = BEN TONI=,

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSS 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53BHAW)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEIE | TfE
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A Total |Average
EEH 1,087 30.6% 1,563  44.0% 610 17.2% 128 3.6% 4 1.2% 48 1.4% 78 2.2%| 3,555 5.0

KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. E3BS)1E6R. [OPES3B3124R. [HFEYTIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XZ3BLBE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHBFRERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

(B&EHZE 6:ETHEIRI.6: T3R5, 4:PPE5RS. 3:HFYESIBHAL, 2: Z5B DU, 1:Fof( 3B h7i)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

=3 KEIE | TfE
EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average
EEH 1,283 36.1% 1,346 37.9% 549 15.4% 164 4.6% 57 1.6% 87 2.4% 69 1.9% 3,555 5.0

KEHE:TETEESRS1E6R. E3BS1E6R. PP E3B3 124K [HFEYTSIBHALIEIR. [E3BDLNE2R, [F21XZ3BLBET1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OTFHBFRERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
£ 4{E : Average across All Responses

BERS:.COBETRIAERLRABATI A kLT
XERDHSIGEICEERITBBLTEYET, Please see the Iast page.

BERES10:.COREFLYBCI HLHISCERN BN EE BISFRL TGS
XEBRAHOIIGEICIFERICIBEHLTEYET . Please see the last page.

Please state below any ideas vou can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEE % EEEHK mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
L 9,649 3,555 36.8%

V. EpEk R

Questions additionally made by school

BRI, Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

0) ¥
BB OIHEITIEBFRITIBELTEYET . Please see the last page.

I HEEEFOIEITOVNTIZEYTHHRMOEET LICRI-HBERKR. F 8 HH

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your view of the entire course contents.)

S BB study time
A 1~28f | 305~ 165
the || ommiLLE * *i SoakE REE
number || 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes

© 90%LLE 2,962 987|  33.3% 745 25.2% 514 17.4% 697|  23.5% 19 0.6%

90% and above
® 80~90%Ki#H

80 to less than 90% 343 78] 22.7% 60| 17.5% 78] 22.7% 123|  35.9% 4 1.2%
@ 70~80%K &

70 to less than 80% 111 13 11.7% 25| 22.5% 21 18.9% 52| 46.8% 0 0.0%
@ 60~70%K#H

60 to less than 70% 44 4 9.1% 6 13.6% 14|  31.8% 20| 45.5% 0 0.0%
@ 50~60%Ki#H

50 to less than 60% 20 1 5.0% 3 15.0% 6| 30.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0%

e

D50%K i ) 33 3 91% 3 9% 3 91% 21| 63.6% 3 9%

Less than 50%
KEE

NA 42 7 16.7% 3 7.1% 1 2.4% 1 2.4% 30|  71.4%
e
nTnotaI 3,555 1,093  30.7% 845|  23.8% 637 17.9% 923|  26.0% 57 1.6%

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

RIERR view
A%
the 80% Lk 80%3K REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA.

® aB5RILLE 344 338| 98.3% 5 1.5% 1 0.3%

4 hours or more
©® 2FMH ~ 4R RIR

2 hours to less than 4 hours 749 2 97.1% 16 21% 6 0.8%
@ TE5RI~ 2B RS 845 805 95.3% 37| 44 3| 04%

1 hour to less than 2 hours
® 30% ~ 1H/HKHE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 637 592 92.9% 44 6.9% ! 0.2%
@ 305 %K

Less than 30 minutes 466 434|  93.1% 31 6.7% 1 0.2%

= 7

D EEAELTLVGLY 457 386|845y 7| 155% o oo%

Almost None

=3

5‘?\5{‘: 57 23| 40.4% 4 7.0% 30| 52.6%
P
=R 3,555 3,305| 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2%

Total

o = AR =
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYLIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEIRR view S BB study time
AB 1~2850 [ 304~ 1EH .
the | gooeslk 80% REE 2BMILLE * *i S05HE REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 892 869 97.4% 17 1.9% 6 0.7% 406 45.5% 216 24.2% 141 15.8% 124 13.9% 5 0.6%
5 1,646 1,578 95.9% 61 3.7% 7 0.4% 532 32.3% 414 25.2% 315 19.1% 380 23.1% 5 0.3%
4 708" 635 89.7% 73 10.3% 0 0.0% 110 15.5% 173 24.4% 135 19.1% 280 39.5% 10 1.4%
3 156" 132 84.6% 24 15.4% 0 0.0% 24 15.4% 31 19.9% 31 19.9% 68 43.6% 2 1.3%
2 47" 39 83.0% 8 17.0% 0 0.0% 3 6.4% 5 10.6% 9 19.1% 30 63.8% 0 0.0%
1 46 26 56.5% 20 43.5% 0 0.0% 8 17.4% 1 2.2% 3 6.5% 34 73.9% 0 0.0%
%NE}\%: 60) 26 43.3% 5 8.3% 29 48.3% 10 16.7% 5 8.3% 3 5.0% 7 11.7% 35 58.3%
ﬁtgal 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
L 9,649 3,555 36.8%

%ﬂ'n4 £

EICEBEED LN TES, ) DEECLICRIZHERR, TR

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(Overall, your work was well scheduled.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEIRR view S BB study time
Az 1~26R [ 308~ TEM [ oo
the 80%LLE 80%3K REE 285 L E i i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 944 926 98.1% 12 1.3% 6 0.6% 402 42.6% 210 22.2% 159 16.8% 165 17.5% 8 0.8%
5 1,440 1,397 97.0% 38 2.6% 5 0.3% 467 32.4% 342 23.8% 284 19.7% 344 23.9% 3 0.2%
4 702 640 91.2% 60 8.5% 2 0.3% 152 21.7% 212 30.2% 109 15.5% 223 31.8% 6 0.9%
3 249 203 81.5% 46 18.5% 0 0.0% 43 17.3% 56 22.5% 59 23.7% 89 35.7% 2 0.8%
2 74 54 73.0% 20 27.0% 0 0.0% 5 6.8% 1 14.9% 16 21.6% 42 56.8% 0 0.0%
1 68| 41 60.3% 27 39.7% 0 0.0% 12 17.6% 6 8.8% 7 10.3% 42 61.8% 1 1.5%
=3
*N@AD 78, 44 56.4% 5 6.4% 29 37.2% 12 15.4% 8 10.3% 3 3.8% 18 23.1% 37 47.4%
A E
'I"::):al 3,555 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
RS (COIBEFEET B OISBALE.) QEIES LIS R HEKR, P EERH
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
TRIBIKIR view FEBER study time
A# 1~ 2858 309 ~ 1858 3045%iE
the 80%LL £ 80%k KEE 2B5RILL £ j Rith A KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,124 1,105 98.3% 13 1.2% 6 0.5% 564 50.2% 259 23.0% 164 14.6% 132 11.7% 5 0.4%
5 1,533 1,462 95.4% 66 4.3% 5 0.3% 437 28.5% 404 26.4% 317 20.7% 369 24.1% 6 0.4%
4 604 529 87.6% 73 12.1% 2 0.3% 66 10.9% 153 25.3% 123 20.4% 257 42.5% 5 0.8%
3 121 97 80.2% 24 19.8% 0 0.0% 6 5.0% 13 10.7% 1 9.1% 88 72.7% 3 2.5%
2 37, 29 78.4% 8 21.6% 0 0.0% 2 5.4% 3 8.1% 4 10.8% 27 73.0% 1 2.7%
1 40 22 55.0% 18 45.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 2 5.0% 6 15.0% 31 77.5% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE)\:I 96 61 63.5% 6 6.3% 29 30.2%) 17 17.7% 1 11.5% 12 12.5% 19 19.8% 37 38.5%
Py
'II':tI):aI 3,555 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
16 (CNIBEDHEE TE ) EIBSEICRI-HEKR, F
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYEIB AL 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REEIRR view S BB study time
A 1~26R [ B0A~TEM [ oo
the 80% Lk 80%3K REE 25 i i Lass thar: 30 REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ess tan NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 807 786 97.4% 16 2.0% 5 0.6% 342 42.4% 189 23.4% 147 18.2% 125 15.5% 4 0.5%
5 1,503 1,451 96.5% 49 3.3% 3 0.2% 497 33.1% 382 25.4% 275 18.3% 345 23.0% 4 0.3%
4 858" 777 90.6% 71 9.0% 4 0.5% 192 22.4% 21 24.6% 150 17.5% 297 34.6% 8 0.9%
3 193 165 85.5% 28 14.5% 0 0.0% 32 16.6% 42 21.8% 33 17.1% 83 43.0% 3 1.6%
2 54 42 77.8% 12 22.2% 0 0.0% 7 13.0% 6 11.1% 12 22.2% 28 51.9% 1 1.9%
1 50) 35 70.0% 15 30.0% 0 0.0% 8 16.0% 3 6.0% 5 10.0% 33 66.0% 1 2.0%
=3
*N@AD 90| 49 54.4% 11 12.2% 30 33.3% 15 16.7% 12 13.3% 15 16.7% 12 13.3% 36 40.0%
D=
'I"::):al 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
L 9,649 3,555 36.8%

I COBEIOVWTORRICEYT SRMOEMELICRIHERKRL. FEFM

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.

B (EEOBRUNPIALTTREFRLL, BERYLT Aot, ) DEIEEICRIHEKIR, FEERE
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(You did not experience any problems to hear the audio-visual materials of the course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

TRIBIKIR view FERER study time
A# 1~ 2B%5R8 30% ~ 185 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE 3 * S0RAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si:::;(i() NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,168 1,125 96.3% 35 3.0% 8 0.7% 492 42.1% 281 24.1% 191 16.4% 194 16.6% 10 0.9%
5 1,343 1,270 94.6% 70 5.2% 3 0.2% 414 30.8% 336 25.0% 255 19.0% 336 25.0% 2 0.1%
4 521 475 91.2% 45 8.6% 1 0.2% 112 21.5% 121 23.2% 86 16.5% 198 38.0% 4 0.8%
3 276 248 89.9% 27 9.8% 1 0.4% 39 14.1% 70 25.4% 63 22.8% 104 37.7% 0 0.0%
2 IOI" 90 89.1% 11 10.9% 0 0.0% 14 13.9% 22 21.8% 25 24.8% 39 38.6% 1 1.0%
1 66| 53 80.3% 13 19.7% 0 0.0% 7 10.6% 5 7.6% 12 18.2% 42 63.6% 0 0.0%
*Nli,“\g 80) 44 55.0% 7 8.8% 29 36.3%) 15 18.8% 10 12.5% 5 6.3% 10 12.5% 40 50.0%
EZI 3,555 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
22 (i XF EE Aof )DEIZEZE

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIBRS.5:F5B5. 4:PPESRS.3:HFYES

Bhily, 2: 258 0H, 1:FoKE53Bhil)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(Diagrams, graphs, pictures, description, and words/phrases on the audio-visual materials of the course
were clearly presented.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEIRR view S BB study time
AB 1~2850 [ 304~ 1EH .
the | goseslk 80%%A REE 2BMILLE S *ib S05HE REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,079 1,040 96.4% 32 3.0% 7 0.6% 459 42.5% 260 24.1% 17 15.8% 181 16.8% 8 0.7%
5 1,332 1,253 94.1% 76 5.7% 3 0.2% 382 28.7% 324 24.3% 262 19.7% 360 27.0% 4 0.3%
4 643 589 91.6% 53 8.2% 1 0.2% 138 21.5% 169 26.3% 111 17.3% 217 33.7% 8 1.2%
3 273 249 91.2% 22 8.1% 2 0.7% 61 22.3% 58 21.2% 58 21.2% 96 35.2% 0 0.0%
2 90) 81 90.0% 9 10.0% 0 0.0% 22 24.4% 18 20.0% 19 21.1% 30 33.3% 1 1.1%
1 61 49 80.3% 12 19.7% 0 0.0% 13 21.3% 7 11.5% 10 16.4% 31 50.8% 0 0.0%
*NIEA%: 77, 44 57.1% 4 5.2% 29 37.7% 18 23.4% 9 11.7% 6 7.8% 8 10.4% 36 46.8%
%fal 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%

FADK] EEQH BEHBHDIR(LE2—S—b INFRE INE—b FIN—TT—H, FEE 7pE

(BEAZ 6:£THEIBI.5:F3B5. 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYEIBDR. 2: E3BHA, 1:F27KZE53-8H7)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, course materials for preparation
and/or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REEIRR view S BB study time
A 1~285f [ 305~ 165 .
the | gooeslk 80%%A REE 2B ; *ib S05HE REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 1,091 1,063 97.4% 22 2.0% 6 0.5% 490 44.9% 258 23.6% 173 15.9% 166 15.2% 4 0.4%
5 1,290 1,217 94.3% 68 5.3% 5 0.4% 3N 28.8% 330 25.6% 235 18.2% 349 27.1% 5 0.4%
4 662 601 90.8% 61 9.2% 0 0.0% 132 19.9% 177 26.7% 121 18.3% 222 33.5% 10 1.5%
3 273 249 91.2% 23 8.4% 1 0.4% 56 20.5% 54 19.8% 55 20.1% 107 39.2% 1 0.4%
2 83| 67 80.7% 15 18.1% 1 1.2% 14 16.9% 14 16.9% 23 27.7% 31 37.3% 1 1.2%
1 77, 63 81.8% 14 18.2% 0 0.0% 15 19.5% 6 7.8% 16 20.8% 40 51.9% 0 0.0%
*NIEA%: 79 45 57.0% 5 6.3% 29 36.7%) 15 19.0% 6 7.6% 14 17.7% 8 10.1% 36 45.6%
'Etgal 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
L 9,649 3,555 36.8%

R4S TA. BEI—F) EOBBSPOLEA—Y— M lEfFof-aSa = —Savd+acintz, ) DEIET LIS RI-HEK, FERR
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You had enough communication with the instructor (TA and/or Academic Coach) through BBS, review—
sheets, and so on.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

TRIBIKIR view FERER study time
A# 1~ 2858 305 ~ 185 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE *ib * S0RAE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 811 796 98.2% 11 1.4% 4 0.5% 409 50.4% 193 23.8% 122 15.0% 82 10.1% 5 0.6%
5 1,005 959 95.4% 40 4.0% 6 0.6% 351 34.9% 266 26.5% 173 17.2% 212 21.1% 3 0.3%
4 647 594 91.8% 53 8.2% 0 0.0% 164 25.3% 177 27.4% 115 17.8% 183 28.3% 8 1.2%
3 563 515 91.5% 47 8.3% 1 0.2% 89 15.8% 128 22.7% 122 21.7% 222 39.4% 2 0.4%
2 215 192 89.3% 22 10.2% 1 0.5% 36 16.7% 43 20.0% 45 20.9% 89 41.4% 2 0.9%
1 236 203 86.0% 32 13.6% 1 0.4% 30 12.7% 30 12.7% 53 22.5% 123 52.1% 0 0.0%
*NE/IKE 78, 46 59.0% 3 3.8% 29 37.2% 14 17.9% 8 10.3% 7 9.0% 12 15.4% 37 47.4%
EZI 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%

RS (BB FREICA LS TORBMESMER L =, ) DEIET ISR HEIKR, FEER
(BMEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor effectively facilitated your on-line participation in the form of questions and constructive
comments.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

TRIBIKIR view FEBER study time
A# 1~ 2858 305 ~ 185 e
L 809K KA 2BRILLE *ib * S0nAiE KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Lefr‘si::ta:siiﬂ N.A.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 817 800 97.9% 13 1.6% 4 0.5% 387 47.4% 187 22.9% 134 16.4% 107 13.1% 2 0.2%
5 1,095 1,047 95.6% 44 4.0% 4 0.4% 373 34.1% 292 26.7% 183 16.7% 242 22.1% 5 0.5%
4 709 648 91.4% 59 8.3% 2 0.3% 164 23.1% 189 26.7% 139 19.6% 208 29.3% 9 1.3%
3 517 467 90.3% 49 9.5% 1 0.2% 107 20.7% 112 21.7% 106 20.5% 191 36.9% 1 0.2%
2 167 150 89.8% 16 9.6% 1 0.6% 25 15.0% 29 17.4% 35 21.0% 76 45.5% 2 1.2%
1 166 142 85.5% 23 13.9% 1 0.6% 20 12.0% 25 15.1% 31 18.7% 89 53.6% 1 0.6%
*NEILE 84 51 60.7% 4 4.8% 29 34.5% 17 20.2% 1 13.1% 9 10.7% 10 11.9% 37 44.0%
EZI 3,555 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%

(BEFZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: 3/, 4:PPESRS. 3:HFEYESIB LA 2: E53B DL, 1:FofKE53BhiY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

AREEIRI view LR study time
A 1~ 2B 3093~ 1B5RA .
the | gooenlk 80%%A REE 2BMILLE * *ib S05HE REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to Less’. than 30 NA.

than 2 hours less than 1 hour minutes
6 836 817 97.7% 15 1.8% 4 0.5% 421 50.4% 209 25.0% 119 14.2% 83 9.9% 4 0.5%
5 1,065 1,013 95.1% 48 4.5% 4 0.4% 377 35.4% 281 26.4% 196 18.4% 205 19.2% 6 0.6%
4 711 648 91.1% 60 8.4% 3 0.4% 149 21.0% 197 27.7% 134 18.8% 225 31.6% 6 0.8%
3 493 455 92.3% 38 7.7% 0 0.0% 76 15.4% 95 19.3% 106 21.5% 215 43.6% 1 0.2%
2 192 173 90.1% 18 9.4% 1 0.5% 33 17.2% 33 17.2% 41 21.4% 83 43.2% 2 1.0%
1 170 148 87.1% 21 12.4% 1 0.6% 22 12.9% 23 13.5% 26 15.3% 99 58.2% 0 0.0%
*NIEA%: 88| 51 58.0% 8 9.1% 29 33.0%) 15 17.0% 7 8.0% 15 17.0% 13 14.8% 38 43.2%
.ﬁ;il 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

HEHEBEFRA RIEEH EEE K mEE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
2% 9,649 3,555 36.8%

SRR SNRTRENFZFERFAERSNS LSS, BENTDONI-) OEBE LIS RI-HEKR, FEERE

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E5-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

TRIBIKIR view FEBFMH study time
A 1~ 28R 309~ 1B§fE 309k
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2BF L i K IR RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,087 1,057 97.2% 23 2.1% 7 0.6% 491 45.2% 267 24.6% 173 15.9% 151 13.9% 5 0.5%
5 1,563 1,481 94.8% 78 5.0% 4 0.3% 455 29.1% 394 25.2% 301 19.3% 405 25.9% 8 0.5%
4 610 550 90.2% 59 9.7% 1 0.2% 89 14.6% 146 23.9% 118 19.3% 253 41.5% 4 0.7%
3 128 107 83.6% 20 15.6% 1 0.8% 24 18.8% 22 17.2% 24 18.8% 57 44.5% 1 0.8%
2 41 " 32 78.0% 9 22.0% 0 0.0% 9 22.0% 7 17.1% 10 24.4% 14 34.1% 1 2.4%
1 48" 35 72.9% 13 27.1% 0 0.0% 10 20.8% 5 10.4% 4 8.3% 29 60.4% 0 0.0%
=3
*NIEA:' 78, 43 55.1% 6 1.7% 29 37.2% 15 19.2% 4 5.1% 7 9.0% 14 17.9% 38 48.7%
O
.F:)::l 3,555] 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
B (AEMICHA T OBREFFEERof-,) ODEEILICRI-HERKR  FE R
(BMEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHOA. 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
TRIBIKIR view FEBFMH study time
A# 1~ 285 305 ~ 185 3045%iE
the 80%LL L 80%3k RE%E 2B5F L i K A RE%E
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to ef:inuta:s NA.
than 2 hours less than 1 hour
6 1,283 1,255 97.8% 23 1.8% 5 0.4% 585 45.6% 321 25.0% 204 15.9% 169 13.2% 4 0.3%
5 1,346 1,272 94.5% 68 5.1% 6 0.4% 369 27.4% 352 26.2% 21 20.1% 346 25.7% 8 0.6%
4 549 486 88.5% 61 11.1% 2 0.4% 85 15.5% 116 21.1% 107 19.5% 234 42.6% 7 1.3%
3 164 144 87.8% 20 12.2% 0 0.0% 24 14.6% 29 17.7% 26 15.9% 84 51.2% 1 0.6%
2 57, 47 82.5% 10 17.5% 0 0.0% 9 15.8% 6 10.5% 12 21.1% 29 50.9% 1 1.8%
1 87| 66 75.9% 21 24.1% 0 0.0% 13 14.9% 12 13.8% 10 11.5% 52 59.8% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE)\:I 69 35 50.7% 5 7.2% 29 42.0% 8 11.6% 9 13.0% 7 10.1% 9 13.0% 36 52.2%
Py
'II':LI):aI 3,555 3,305 93.0% 208 5.9% 42 1.2% 1,093 30.7% 845 23.8% 637 17.9% 923 26.0% 57 1.6%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2016

FEREBHHS BIEE EEEH E&EE
Name of School No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
£% 9,649 3,555 36.8%
. HU-BEOLICETHEM Fy—+
<EEFHEL—F—Fr— > el Ff
QACDRED K. FEBE. ROLNIFRBEITOVTRIEL T =, 4.9
03. COEEOEM, FER .
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